Rule 2.33 | | Form 2.17B

The insoivency Act 1986 2 . 1 i B

Statement of administrator’s proposals

Name of Company Company number
Bespoke Envelopes Direct Limited 02929442
In the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Court case number
Companies Court
15271/2009 ’
(fulf name of court)
(a) Insert full We (a)
name(s} and C D Wilson T J E Dolder
address(es) of Tenon Recovery Tenon Recovery
administrator(s) Sherlock House, Sherlock House,
73 Baker Street, 73 Baker Street,
London, London,
W1U 6RD W1U 6RD
“Delete as attach a copy of our proposals in respect of the administration of the above company.
applicable

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

{b) 27 August 2009 -
- YR
Signed VAV .
Joint Administrator(s)
Dated 2 August 2009
Contact Details:
You do not have to give any contact Andrew Davidson
information in the box opposite but if you | Sherlock House,
do, it will help Companies House to 73 Baker Street,
contact you if there is a query on the London,
form. W1U 6RD
The contact informaticn that you give
T . T +44 (0) 207 935 5566
Jumber DX Exchange
n you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
strar of Companies at:-
ipanies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
*ATPMJCSF*
A33 28/08/2009 209

COMPANIES HOUSE




Bespoke Envelopes Direct Limited — In Administration

Statement of Joint Administrators’ proposals Pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 of the
insoivency Act 1986

In accordance with Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 (‘the Act”) and The
Insolvency Rules 1986 ("the Rules"), C D Wilson and T J E Dolder the Joint Administrators
("Administrators”) of Bespoke Envelopes Direct Limited (‘the Company”), make the following proposals
for achieving the purpose of the Administration.

These proposals and the attached report to creditors together set out the information required by and
discharge the Administrators’ duty pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 of the Act and Rule 2.33
of the Rules.

An initial meeting of creditors has not been summoned pursuant to Paragraph 52(1){b) since the
Administrators consider that the company has insufficient property to enable a distribution to be made
to unsecured creditors.

Proposals
The Administrators propose that:

(a) They continue to manage the business, affairs and property of the Company in order to
achieve the purpose of the Administration such that:

(i) they dispose of the Company’s ownership of such assets at such time(s) on such
terms as they consider expedient;

(i) they investigate and, if appropriate, pursue any claims that the Company may have
against any person, firm or company whether in contract or otherwise, including any
officer or former officer of the Company or any person, firm or company which
supplies or has supplied goods or services to the Company.

(i) in addition, they do all such things and generally exercise all their powers as
Administrators as they in their discretion consider desirable or expedient in order to
achieve the purpose of the Administration or protect and preserve the assets of the
Company or maximise the realisations of those assets, or of any purpose incidental
to these proposals; and

(b) The Administration shall continue (subject to the statutory provisions relating to automatic
termination) until the realisable assets of the Company have been realised and all
liabilities incurred during the Administration have been discharged or until such a time as
deemed appropriate by the Administrators. At this stage the Company shall be dissolved
or placed into liquidation as outlined below. If necessary, the Administrators propose to
seek an extension of their appointment as Administrators from the creditors and/or the
Court pursuant to paragraph 76 of Schedule B1 to the Act.

(c) If the Administrators consider that there will be no distribution to creditors who are neither
secured nor preferential, and if they also consider that an exit from the Administration into
compulsory liquidation is not appropriate, then the Administrators be authorised to take the
necessary procedural steps to bring about the end of the Administration and move the
Company into dissolution pursuant to paragraph 84 of Schedule B1 to the Act.

(d) In the event that the Administrators are of the view that it is appropriate for the Company
to move from Administration into Liquidation, whether compulsory or voluntary, the

ADM.108d




(e

(9)

(h)

C son

Administrators be authorised to take steps to place the Company into whichever
liquidation process they, at their discretion, deem appropriate. In either circumstance, it is
proposed that the Joint Administrators would take the appointment as joint liquidators of
the Company and that they will act jointly and severally in their duties. In relation to moving
into creditors’ voluntary liquidation, and in accordance with paragraph 83(7) and Rule
2.117 (3), creditors may nominate a different person as the proposed liquidator, provided
that the nomination is made after the receipt of the proposals and before those proposals
are approved.

Upon the Company either proceeding into Creditors Voluntary Liquidation or dissolution as
set out above, the Joint Administrators discharge from liability, pursuant to paragraph 98 of
Schedule B1 shall take effect 14 days following either the Company entering into
liquidation or filing the notice of moving from Administration to dissolution.

They be at liberty to incur and pay such costs and expenses, including professional fees,
as considered to be incidental to the achievement of the purpose of the Administration or
for the purposes set out herein or to the Administrators' statutory duties.

The Administrators shall be remunerated by reference to time properly spent both for their
services as Administrators and also for their staff in attending to the matters arising in the
Administration of the Company, charged at the charge out rates prevailing at the time the
work is undertaken. The Administrators’ remuneration will be agreed by the Creditors'
Commitiee or in the event that no Committee is formed by creditors the Administrators’
remuneration will be agreed with the secured creditors and, if appropriate, the preferential
creditors.

They consult with the Creditors’ Committee, if formed, at appropriate intervals concerning
the conduct of the Administration and the implementation and development of these
proposals and where they consider it expedient obtain the sanction of that Committee on
behalf of the creditors of the Company (and without further reference to them) to any
proposed action on the part of the Administrators.

Joint Administrator

26 August 2009

ADM.108d




Tenon recovery

TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS AND Gur ref 5500971/106
SHAREHOLDERS Yourref:  15271/2009
Date: 26 August 2009
Email: andrew.davidson@tenongroup.com
Tel: +44 (0) 207 935 5566
A33

28/08/2009

. Comp, 29
Dear Sirs ANIES Housg ¢

Bespoke Envelopes Direct Limited (“the Company” OR “BED"”} — In Administration

This report to creditors and the proposals enclosed, together set out the information required by
and to discharge the Joint Administrators' duty pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 of the
Insolvency Act 1986 (“the Act”) and Rule 2.33(1) and (2) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (“the
Rules"),

1. Statutory Details

Attached as Appendix 1 are the statutory details of the Company and information regarding the
appointment of Administrators.

2. Circumstances leading to the appointment of Joint Administrators

The Company was incorporated as Direct Envelopes (U.K) Ltd on 16 May 1994 and began
trading as a manufacturer and overprinter of envelopes. The Company subsequently changed its
name to Bespoke Envelopes Direct Limited ("BED") on 7 March 2007.

In September 1996, the Company required alternative sources of finance and negotiated a loan
with National Westminster Bank. The Company continued to increase sales over the following
five year period. As a direct result, additional cash flow finance was necessary and the Company
entered into an invoice discounting facility with Royal Bank of Scotland Inveice Finance Limited

{ “RBSIF"). The facility was secured against the Company's sales ledger.

The Company had manufacturing premises in Barking and Dagenham in Essex and Sidcup in
Kent. In 2008, the decision was taken to identify a single manufacturing site to meet the overall
needs of the business plan.

The Company’'s Directors believed that BED's operations could be consolidated into a single
premises, which would allow the business to grow by reducing expenditure and overheads whilst
also producing a streamlined business structure.

Sherlock House, 73 Baker Street, London, W1U 6RD
Tek +44 (0) 207 935 5566 Fax: +44 (0) 207 935 3512
Email: bakerstreet@tenongroup.com
www_tenongroup.com

Tenon Recovery is a trading name of Tenon Limited.
Registered Office 66 Chillem Street, London, W1U 4GB. Registered no: 04086824 England

A member of Tenon Group PLC
Direclors and siaff acling as Adminisirators act as agenis of the company Gwef which they ars appointed and contract without parsonal Eabiity.




6.5. Motor Vehicles

These are likely to form part of any assets acquired by the purchaser. If these assets are not
acquired by one of the proposed purchasers, then the Administrators will instruct their agents to
sell these assets.

7. Joint Administrators’ Receipts and Payments Account

| attach at Appendix 3 a summary of the Joint Administrators’ Receipts and Payments account to
the date of this report. This summary includes details of receipts from Crossways Envelopes
Limited, which | trust are self explanatory.

8. Joint Administrators’ Proposals

Pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 of the Act, enclosed with this report are the Joint
Administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of the Administration as set out in Section 3
of this report.

9. Secured Creditors and The Prescribed Part

A debenture was granted in favour of National Westminster Bank plc (Royal Bank of Scottand plc)
on 11 September 1996. Since this charge pre-dates the commencement of the provisions of
Section 176A of the Act, the Joint Administrators are not required to set aside a “Prescribed Part’
fund specially for unsecured creditors. Unfortunately, based on the offers received to date, there
are likely to be limited funds available to this class of creditor.

A debenture was granted in favour of Royal Bank of Scotland Invoice Finance Limited ("RBSIF”)
on 3 December 2002. Since this charge pre-dates the commencement of the provisions of
Section 176A of the Act, the Joint Administrators are not required to set aside a “Prescribed Part’
fund specially for unsecured creditors. As stated above, it is anticipated RBSIF will suffer a
shortfall from the ledger.

Chattel mortgages were also granted in Lombard North Central Plc (“Lombard”). Lombard were
owed £414K at the date of administration. Based on the offers which have been received to date,
Lombard will suffer a shortfall in respect of its indebtedness.

10. Joint Administrators’ Remuneration

The Administrators are proposing to be remunerated by reference to time properly spent by them
and their staff in attending to the matters arising from the Administration of the Company. The
Joint Administrators will be seeking agreement for such remuneration from the Company's
secured creditors, in accordance with Rule 2.106(5A) of the Rules. | enclose at Appendix 4
details of the time and disbursements incurred by the Administrators in this matter to date.

The Administrators are proposing to be remunerated by reference to time property spent by them
and their staff in attending to the matters arising from the Administration of the Company. The
Joint Administrators will be seeking agreement for such remuneration from each of the
Company's secured creditors pursuant to Rule 2.106(5A) of the Rules.

1. Meeting of Creditors
The Joint Administrators propose that there will be no meeting of creditors under Paragraph 51(1)

of Schedule B1 of the Act because the Company has insufficient property to enable a distribution
to be made to unsecured creditors.




Creditors may cause the Joint Administrators to summon an initial creditors meeting as follows:-

i At the least 10% of the creditors, measured against the Company's total debts, must
request this meeting; and

ii The request must be made on Form 2.21B (available upon request) and made within 12
days of the date of this document. It must afso include a list of the creditors concurring with
the request, showing the amounts of their respective debts, and confirmation of
concurrence.

Please note that the expenses of summoning and holding the meeting shall be paid by that
person, in advance of the meeting.

12.  Joint Administrators’ Investigations

Under the insolvency legislation, | have a duty to consider the conduct of those who have been
directors of the Company at any time within three years preceding the Administration. | am also
required to consider whether any civil proceedings should be taken. Please let me know, using
the attached form, if there is any matter of which you believe | should be aware when considering
the directors’ conduct. | would stress that this request for information forms part of my usual
investigation proceedings.

13.  EC Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings 2000

For the following reason it is considered that the EC Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings 2000
will apply. If it does apply, these proceedings will be the main proceedings as defined in article 3
of the EC regulation.

The Company's registered office is from where the Company carries on its business. Therefore
in the absence of proof to the contrary, the Company's centre of main interests is in the United
Kingdom.

14, Further Information

Should you require any further information, please do not hesitate to contact Tim Thurbin on the
telephone number shown at the head of this report.

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of

Licensed to act as an Insolvency Practitioner by the Insolvency Praclitioners Association




Company Information

Company Name:
Previous Name:
Company Number:
Date of Incorporation:

Trading Address:

Registered Office:
Principal Activity:
Appointment details

Date of Appointment:

Appointment made by:

Court Address:

Court Reference:

Administrators Appointed:

Directors and Shareholders

Company Directors:

Company Secretary:

Shareholders:

Share Capital

Authorised

2,880 ordinary shares £1 each

Charges

Appendix |

Bespoke Envelopes Direct Limited
Direct Envelopes {UK) Limited
02929442

16 May 1994

Unit 25, Edisons Park, Crossways, Dartford, DA2 6QP
Unit 1, Renwick Road, Barking, Essex, 1IG11 08D

Sherlock House, 73 Baker Street, London, W1l 6RD,

Wholesale of printed & bespoke envelopes

8 July 2008
Directors

in the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies Court.

15271/2009
C D Wilson 1P Number: 9478
T J E Dolder IP Number: 9008

Gary Edwards Butters
Nigel Ernest Harper
Jacqueline Mary Matthews
Elton Hopkins

Bespoke Envelopes Limited 2,880 Ordinary

2,880 Ordinary

Allotted, called up and fully paid

2,880 ordinary shares of £1 each

Chattel Mortgage dated 11 September 2006 in favour of Lombard North Centra! Plc
Chattel Mortgage dated 10 July 2006 in favour of Lombard North Central Plc
Fixed and Floating Charge dated 3 December 2002 in favour of Royal Bank of Scotland Commercial

Services

Mortgage Debenture dated 11 September 1996 in favour of National Westminster Bank




Appendix 2

Estimated Outcome Statement




BESPOKE ENVELOPES DIRECT LIMITED - IN ADMINISTRATION

ESTIMATED QUTCOME STATEMENT AS AT 26 ALGUST 2009

ASSETS SPECIFICALLY PLEDGED

Book Debts

Less: due to RBSIF

Less: Estimated Debt Collection Costs-Atlantic
Estimated Deficiency to RBSIF oA

ASSETS SUBJECT TO FIXED CHARGE
Lombard Plant and Machinery

Less; Estimated Costs of Realisation
Agents' Fees & Disbursements

Solicitors’ Fees & Disbursements

Joint Adminlstrators' Fees & Disbursements
Less: due to Lombard North Central PLC

Surplus/Deficit 1o Lombard North Central PLC

Goodwill
Less: due to RBS

Deficiency to RBS of
ASSETS SUBJESCT TO FLOATING CHARGE

Plant & Machinery

Motor Vehicles

$tock

Licence Fee

Profit Share

Telephone Refund

Refund from Finance Agreement

Contribution from Cressways towards Operating Costs
Rent received from Crossways-payable to landlord

Less: Costs

Advertising The Business for Sale
Operating Cosis

Rent paid to Landlord-Dartford premises
Administrators’ Fees

Administrators’ Disbursements
Solicitors' Fees

Solicitars' Disbursements

Agents' Fees

Agents' Disbursements

Available to Preferential Creditors

Less: Preferentlal Creditors
Employee Amrears of Salary & Holiday Pay

Avallable to Floating Chargeholder-RBS

Deficiency to RBSIF cid
Deficiency to RBS cid

Less: Unsecured Creditors
Deficiency to Lombard c/d

Trade Creditors per accounts
HMRC-VAT

HMRC-PAYE

Employees Excess Pref Claims - Salary

Shortfall After Unsecured Creditors

Notas

-~ ~ - o ] [ N N

o b b b

-

Recelpts! Estimated

Payments Future Estlmated
as at Reaceipts! Final
26.08.09 Payments Posltion
£ £ [ 4

313,775 1,186,796 1,500,571
(1,547,140) Nil {1,547,140)
Nil (59,500) {59,500}
{1,233,365) 1,127,296 {106.069)
Nil Uncenrtain Uneertaln

Nil {10,000} {10,000)

Nil {15,000) (15,000}

Nit (10,000) (10,000)

Nil (414.000) {414,000}

Nil {449,000) (448,000

Nil Uncertain Uncertain
Nil {119,300) (119.300)

Nil {119,300) (119,300)

Nil Uncertain Uncertain

Mil Uncartain Uncertain
24,202 il 24,202
13,215 5,000 18,215
Nil Uncertain Uncertain

1 Nil 1

44 Nil 44

35,868 15,630 61,398
20,953 5,986 26,939
94,283 28,518 120,799
(1,307 Nil {1,307)
Nil (51,398) (51,398)
{17.960) {8,979) (26,939)
Nil {28,000} {28.000)

Nl (2,000} {2,000}

Nil (30,000) {30,000)

Nil (1,000) {1,000)

Nil (10,000) {10,000)

Nil {5,000} {5,000)

75,016 {109,861) {34,845)
Nil {55,559) {55,559)

75,018 {165,420} (80,404)
{1,233,365) 1,127,296 {106,069}
Nl {118,300) (119,300)

Nil Uncertain Uincertain

Nil (2,746,420) {2,746,420)

Nil (107,000) (107,000}

Nil {177,000} {177,000}

Nil (262 548) (262,548)
{4,158,343) {2,450,392) (3.608,741)




BESPOKE ENVE{.OPES DIRECT LIMITED - IN ADMINISTRATION

ESTIMATED OUTCOME STATEMENT AS AT 26 AUGUST 2009

Notes

10

Book Debts

The book debt figure was provided from the Company's records as at 8 July 2009.

The estimated to realised figures have been provided by Atlantic Risk Management Limited
who are collecting the debtor ledger on behalf of RBSIF.

RBSIF Indebtedness

These figures were confirmed by RBSIF on 14 August 2009

Proposed Offers

As stated in the report, the Administrators are currently in negotations with a view to

selling the Company's business and assets. Unfortunately, it is not possible to

provide details of the offers at the present time, because this might prejudice asset realisations.
Costs

All costs are estimated for the purposes of this report.

Lombard

This figure was confirmed by Lombard North Central PLC on 5 August 2009.

RBS

£86,300 debt confirmed by RBS on 5 August 2009. We also understand that the Company owes c£33,000
to RBS Bank PLC in respect of a credit card debt.

Licence Agreement with Crossways

These receipts and payments have all been made in accordance with the licence agreement which was
signed with Crossways on 8 July 2008

Employee Arrears

These arrears are based upon the claims received to date.
Trade Creditors/fHMRC

Figures taken from the Company's records.

Note re RBS and RBSIF Charges

All charges pre-date 15 September 2003, so no prescribed part fund is available in this instance.




002 uoIsiap

ajeq aimeubis
000 2S¢ 83 'Ucpuo 18anS piojieq ‘slels3 |eUlSnpy) pIojieg 8 sieuloag Asleppeg 110D
L9°Z6F'6 pugyioH uliy wap uee uaydiy MY 80¥Z 'Z Bamsauug yBulpsweyH ‘wqobooxed Ay 010D
0o dLL GLNY %3553 18alund ‘(90€1v) peoY lensy 'sleis [emisnpu ubisul 'BLo wun pauwil wbosd sepy 200D
L0°165'LE ZD. £VQ Juay 'praybuoT ‘peoy view 0L papwn Sugueg puy adojgaul uiily  AGOD
000 INQUELS| "BLi-pE "Idejuelfag ‘g1 ION "MS IHeu) US Y [a1edl) 1Aues ‘wiseg SA uajurup nfey winy X002
00’0 4NS ¢YD Asung ‘weyssieD 19eRs b 22 SJURIONALT B0NO Xadsy  AADOD
ieesz'al {NZ 21V 'SL9H 'SUBglY 1S 19315 Wk “Wed S5auisng peopi pnoas ' | wun Prijuusdsy  AODD
00’0 Xd0 D1 3S YDMUBRID 'ANUBAY [BUURL  BSOJT) Jeoqsalad ‘ Hen prssaid adsy  NOOD
000 puepapaN ‘assiuadidg HX 802¢ ' LE Bamuem AA UBULEY UIRREd Wy 100D
ao'gsiL’t HXZ 3 ‘1way ‘weybullie) 'peoy weyuley Mo 'wWie4 J0URW paliw Uog ' UoSIeH INYUY  S00D
LY LOP'HE MS9 813 'UOPUOT ‘[RUBSIY [RAOY SU] ‘SIBUI) AJBuung) ¢ papwn] (W0 ANUBD UMY HO0D
yoevt I'SZ LNH “TINH 192ns Aopaaepy *4T xog 'O'd 024y D0oD
oco MM 21X3 'uosaq “uojipar)) ‘aujedz) g uolsayg abeno) saiaddy wnuoqly oo
o0'a dNS 6WY '¥ess] ‘weyuabeq 'peoy Buumog o - seamuag [eauoyg oliody Q00D
000 av0 9235 ‘UOpuCT ‘peBWSIWRY] ‘AEAR UBYIEN LS NOW vl uud jebig jeruad  NODD
o161t 10 GLSS ¥os§3 ‘uopuie 'Aepa AlsUuD pajun dnoss uoly  WoaD
s¥'zaL'ty d92 WPD3T USPUOT 'SUET NIINERL 'BSNOH SINBJ IS ‘1958 %08 O Jsusydals a00p 0/ sieily 100D
¥E'095 256 9uY ‘Aeung 'weybuipep ‘peoy 8863 sz PO} SOJUUY 30D
ao'g Y9 PPN Jalsayouepy 'wiey) ‘Aeps 2u0jsdeOS ] MM SUORNIOS Wuud SASX (P syul Buguud INY)  roeD
18'249 a0 1191 ‘xass3 ‘Gunpeg ‘peoy 1oAY Wed ssauisng peoy JOAY 91 211 SINRG Jaundg sEbuy 1002
00’0 71 1¥D 'BUGWND 'B[SINED ‘PROY WOWEM £/ 2JIH pue $3/es Budly  HOOD
02’626 376 W 19ISASYIURYY 'PRIYSIPED ‘anuany Auad ssadity 9000
00'g 780 LINY 'X9953 "PIOJWIOY "UBAISD YSNY 'peoy Ise3 (1 P saouag Buneay seqlly 400D
oo'o GNL #TON ‘auilyswebUiloN weman 'oed ey sieBypon g vn siadied patly 3002
00'0 00z 1D 'SNUSpIOUSH 'abeudA)S ‘PEOY POOA SIRUUNY) ‘Bu() Madsy py Buibexoey esodind Iy Q00D
oo'o NOF Sy8 Way ‘vaibuldip *Aeig Arew 1S "PEOY PIRYSISUD ¥-Z swalsAg su-y D009
4£080°4 3¢ OZWH ‘X553 HO0UNYL 1SSMN ‘8SOFD JANIO P {uopuo) wauy 4'd 800D
000 ZME 5vQ ‘uay “fapg '0L xog Od P sioluLd BBEEADY V00D
000 QMY QM 'SIaH 'PocMWEYI0g 'ABAY DANSIT ‘L LE X08 O d POMLIT MM 0299PY 600D
oo'o DDE 3QH "38USHIOA 1S3M, 'PIRYSISPPNH 1S3 USIAe!D) ‘il yed pajwr uokoey alepy 8000
00’0 rL £57 '5paa7 ‘Peoy eIy ‘aoeday ‘s 2oeidany P17 SIBlULg SA09AUT €AY Z00D
oo'o Qdl V1 OM 'UopucT ‘laang PIopO MAN €01 JUIod 2Nua0 J00I4 LIS Pajw] (eUONBUIBY BARY 900D
ooo NHE LD X9$53 'QUQISWTIHD ‘PEOY IPMXCY "LOREIS 0SS UL PoYWIT SN LONIY  S00D
08'1£L'62 arg 935 "uopuo 18ang 10y '3 SSAUIENG BpPISEd §E O] IS SHuN pajwry Bujuug 8dojaaug aAdY  $00D
05'658°C 137 528 'ProupioD 'vopng 'peoY YieaH SEJIpPaY 92| ‘@SN0N fRuChEWR)Y) pawry siensibay SOV €000
25'659'8 SdZ 8N 'UOPUCT 'UCUOWPT BNUAAY PUCDAS el (S131Ed) §90IMBG A5qaY 2002
oo'o d10 11D) xass] Bunyeq ‘peoy alddy ‘aivis3 erRsdwWOD syegqhen | Hun paywn safot g2y 100D
000 L ZLAN 'NOANOT ‘898119 ) juaig) "800 SIUN0ooY ssdoiPALT by 000D
3 SSaIppyY awepn Aoy
slo)pal) Auedwon - g
pajwn 1919 sedojaaug axyodsag
| abed Kianooay uous ) 6002/90/12




00°Z Uoisian

aleqg ampeubg
000 HY0 013§ ‘uopuoT "aue [emydeg ‘@ieisa Bupel) aouAIMET 'S IUN pajw] Hodsuely peoy uyed €200
0LZ%E Dre gyl uojuney .:owmc___mg “Ned ssautsng uoiS|IBYD ‘poey INSeD ‘asnoH aiepue 09 g Saucr yuomuaung b4 18]
og'o AZE 137 '43LSTNIDT] 'pEP X080 Od 'BJNBY SHOWSS JBLICISND ssnjouog  1Z00
oo'o v £ 0LIW Way ‘swnogbunis ‘pecy SASED HHed SSaUlsng JOuduY § P sayddng BuBexoed peaywng 0200
FANE: Ty IXE 0SW 'Pioyies ‘AenD abesoouy ¢ edng  Z109
000 1dE PLWY 'X2SST 'UCPUSNIQ VHION 'PEOY BAL ABID ‘Wied ASjusY prwoopedisbpng  ALDD
ELESK MZb EAD 'AIUBAOD B SSBLISNG LDIEWAIDPI ‘IS8 ABNOUEM UNISIS ‘EL8E XO8 Od Wuawleda uswsbeueiy 1Ipa.d POHWIN SUOU| UBULDIH B 39N X10D
vO'¥OL W8S 8N 'UOpUCT lIH PUZ YINCIY ‘BSNOH WO2B|3L WOoJajdL USKUS  MLOD
-TR--T Pi3)3i3!19 * €S PIBH JAN3SPIAH HAQWD jeuonewsul LS8 ALOD
00 @vB CWO X883 PlojsiiByD "peybUILUEH 1SET 'PEOY YOMYD PIO 's3 [ewsnpUl plaubuluuer '#E IUN P17 Buibeoed WS N10D
000 D1z £13d *asdusabpuques "Ud3QsiM ‘peoy 1e6ad vZ/1Z poyry sBuueag 1ua 110D
§9'9L1'9 QHO LLOE %3553 ‘Bupiieqg ‘peoy seueyyL P11 00 ouoal3 sbuumeig  S100
000 04 Aejwosg O/ SAABH N HLOD
000 HYO $ZSL 'PUBISAS)) 'I00d3[HRH B SSUISTY ABMSBYEQD 'PROY UG M Xapooag uopng  OLOD
92'95L'9T YME S§+ND 'Aeung ‘AITHIBWYD '¥52 %08 '0'd papw) Guipesy seo yspug  JE0D
CO'GLE'S TXE CLIND X955 ‘POOMIUSIE 'LUOPLUIOK 1S3/ ‘STEIST [BINSNPU| UOPUICH ISBA "¢ IUN PalWI SAASIUPY BlUUBILE 0100
00’0 4NV GIND 'X9ss3 "uopiey “abpugAeH 'peoy IfeH ‘asnoH 9Bpug suojeaiunuueg sfipua NLOD
12°689'S HE DEND 'weyualjeys ‘elenbg sawer 1S 'aSNoH §,SuRT 15 9O PRI aunegbug W00
000 V6 G1IWD 'xas53 ‘poomualg ‘poey Jebug ee PN 0D 3jES B 20T poomualg 0D
oo'd SE €59 'SPUBIPKA 158 ‘Uamosalel ‘peoy abipuqinals oz PalILIT SJUBYNSUCD [EWaWLOIAUT ASjpRig  MLOD
E¥ 5.8’ 48 SAD  ANUAADD 'BAQ 95d0D e SSaUISNE USPUBN ‘UNaD SIBNIA 2 "Wawnedaq asueuly uonelapad sauysnpu) Bunund ysaug 4tdg rLoD
oo'o DHE S 'saukey] ol ‘jambuo) ‘aaug uebiyoip ‘Buiping adojaaul auy panwi Mn Buog oD
69°Lpl'st D3P PZON ‘weybufloN NiemaN ‘peoy ebpugmog '3 [eusnpul afeicig yemaN S1 1N papw] {(weybumoN) sedojaaua preog  HIO0D
92°655°L NP PiLdH "anysweyBunong ‘equooisa yBiH Asjen uspuaytiny ‘aue Bupog paliwiy UONEJYMID BPEIL NG D10D
oo'o 1L 148 "way ‘Ao ‘peoy PRYWNT '9sNoH 1aysybuni paywn ¥n 4055919 4102
S0'BYY'OZI THZ 0Zv8 19518W08 "TIADIA DR BQWONINBM sadojaAu] 9elg SY/LEROION 3102
0o INE 118 "yspag 'Ybnois ‘peoy yojed L saomueg lepuewd Aqae Q10D
PELEL'E AS/ 1EOY ‘aUysyag Jodje) ‘aueT susduld '91eIS3 [elsnpU| Ui} SUSdUd § poNLI] SUOHNIOS WOMISSAld S48 D102
o0’ ¥gZ sva Way ‘Aapag Hped SUAMPIER 8 "SIMO B paliwr Adueynsucy) [euisnpul Asixag 8100
ooo 4V 948 "yuomup ‘peoy AingsSury Syed Jiodpi JWAld 0/ paywi] Jaded Yowmsaa V0D
LLvER'YE X0 SHE ue)t 'uoiBuidig 'peoy ucobe ‘asnoH Jaad 9 NUN pi1 sadojanu] avodsag 6100
05'4vL HI0 #7V 'SHAH ‘sueqy 1S 'peoy pratheH "Aea uoky Auedwo) seqqny sedip@ 810D
0L'550° 116 GLWY 'X9853 'uopUAQ UNOS ‘BNUIAY B{EPSUY '| LU "ISNOH JuoWI9g P17 Adpunen Juowieg L1090
18202 SXp ENH "INH 13anS joodsoar] ‘€9 4uN P MNJaeE 910D
61862 Wb SuAa e ‘uolbuidio ‘pecy Jamo prijawed s08  §L02
000 90 9AD ‘AQuanoD ‘Aasauay ‘wed ABaIoid Hiiem wubild 'gH N sansiboT jeqo|S uesied  vILOD
f2ie8'e 194 12O Aeqay WY BAA ‘PECY UBPIOS) '3SNOH NN0IS 87 "paiwiy jopean o/ PY 99ueUl4 SSBLISNE Bjpueyiap shejuer  €10D
oo'0ze NDL EYN YIIWIDN ‘198118 a3nQ 'sudud 1S ‘ves o8 Od UaIysed p11 sayddng ssausng sauueg  Z10D
3 SSAPPY ‘aweN A9y
siojpain Auedwon - g
pajwi pang sadojaau] ayodsag
Z abed Kaaoooy uoua]| 6002/80/\2




00°C UoisIap

600¢/80/iC

E=51:1q aimeudig
00'TL8'SL WOl bvd HUeY 'pIojueq 'sudues S3WO0H 'anuad D jpunog ybnolog paojueq 01D
cao XNE 0LHY 'X9$SNS ‘ANYOHLJOD ‘85010 seaniauid Zy sadojgaug ®l2@  AOLD
000 HHI 0LON 'sioN 'uoje] Buot Yeaus woiun | payw Buoo) 86p3 Bumny 201D
ooo 0dz 8V 'PUBnoos a4 ‘smaipuy 1aang abpugpieng P ssaded suld s €0LD
ooo Y 911 'Aaung ‘AaspayD B URINUD ‘BaRd Asqay polwsT 13-$IND  YOLD
S8°£02'6 V1 208 "IYSHIOA 1S3 'pJojpelg ‘peoy [2ueD Sge P SruAded g suluun) 601D
B6vS VNE GYD "ARMNG 'UDPSINGY 'pealsdIyD ‘auel PooMING ‘asnoy vebing pr1 (in) feuonewsiu uebind - 80LYD
65°0L8 406 ZING Xa58ng Isapa ‘uoiduueyaiin ‘peoy #Bpug 'lets3a |eHisnpUl SPISIBA LN VN paywi] (W) sisauabodss 1010
009.2 09¢ £84D ‘WeID Py ‘Alydiaeg ‘peoy uep wed ssauisng Ajudiee) ‘Buiping ewwuelug i palWI 9jESHPID 801D
000 JHE 5:9 Wway 'vaibuidip 'Ae1D SINe4 1S PROY UIBW “WEd Pu| spisuARg ‘| wun pajwiy wudiau, adl  §01D
0c'0 Srg ZaM 'SUaH 'PONEM 'aue BundspeH ‘8a0 WOoH N (3N} adoingy omson dud  HOLD
05298 331 INL MR 'Siiem @Bpuqun ‘peoy wienyds unoi SL-¢L ‘9SNoH JaideN sopolog pawngiadocd €010
ey SpUBPaLIaN UL JBalIX0g ZV L£9S ‘I 1eRnsIaBep) ) ie9wX08 I 0E8S '€0Z X08 O d gamjue) 201D
000 aBY FLIND ‘%9553 ‘poomiualg ‘191G UMOID £ P17 (%) abueyoxa sauteluod 104D
000 14€ p1SS ‘X553 'uopyiseq 's1eis3 [eHisnpu) (IH sddid 's|Eg 'ANURY SSAUISAG UOPISE] "OLL SINS PEsWe) 004D
000 M6 gHY 'Aaung ‘ABpOH ‘PE3UL[EWIS 'ISNOH PraW]ews pelwjesendwod DO
000 dSZ 0ZIW Tuay 'pIOiseiAY ‘PROY |Eisi04 '91e1ST [RUISNpU) UooESQ b IUN paw dnoig pedwod sul  dZ00
oo'e SHE $LSS "X2ss3 ‘Uopliseg 'alelsT (BLISNPU) SAUBID ‘35010 HOUOAB £ I SsnoepnueK sdoAug [erAumIo)  OZ0D
00’0 dul LM 'SUOH 'RJoJEAN 'PROY SUBGIY IS 08 °| 8jE63 PY1 B0UEUL] SIIQRAIIDRY S0BJI0D  NZOD
000 134 €EW 'aliyseys ‘a[eg 193G €804 'asnoy ajelissaly PITHM Q0D WZ0D
co'o ANZ 63N U8 ‘UGBUIMBN 'PEOY UOPUTT ‘S1EIS3 [ensSnpu) UoIBUMEN N P1SSIARS YIBN D 1200
89'¥60'601 L1dZ 11YQ ') ‘PUSBARID 'Dedy ||smaIBuS 06 PI7IUSY SIVIAAG [BIWSAT D'WD 20D
ooo DB £dH 'SHIH 'Pe3lsdWal [PWaH 'PEOY IIIH SGG0H 8. palwi Aoueynsuo) adojpaug J1sselD (20D
(sLase'st) 940 gUB SN ‘UOIBUILIQ ASA [JOUN Z1 'ISNOH JUBIEA saer 3 bum uoseD 120D
0o'g BAL LHY 'ABung 'iypay ‘ABMSUaanD /-G 9SNOH NA.L 400l PuZ payun (M) WudgAND  HZoD
000 r10 119 xass3 'Bupireq ‘Kep spayly §z 'yoeoiddy WaIsel £ 1N Buppeg yun Ao et 5200
000 HHY WED3 ‘UopUOT 189AS yaImpuay L2 S30119G [EOUBYI B AQUWAPY| UPAUS  JZ0D
000 £3¢ ZON ‘WeyBUNON 'SMOPESW 8Y] 183G SNI0D asuodsay Aousfisw3 ganyy  I200
ao'o (HE £13S 'UOPUCT ‘BA0ID) YUOMPIY P (suopen) 00 9 piepPSD 'H'D G200
sT'26e"L ddF SIS "YSYD ‘A1TANINNQ '91EIST [eLSnpU] 3ed SPISBE L "3NUIAY U] pauwn) seoag Bumesbuz anussyd 0200
Z8°'6Z9'69 NAE SWD X953 ‘Weya ‘2115 jeisnpu) sAemise] ‘Yoryag '9snoH JaWsug pi s1ossaudwio) g SORBWNAL JSWRYD 820D
00’0 HDZ v82 'efpuque? 'peoy sefipad sbuiy ‘unod wnounjocig pY STWONDa|3 UABLD V200
000 66Z6-L¥ZZ0 'S 'U0iS0P ‘66Z5L ¥ X08 Od Bugeunue g Buneon aseyD 62090
29'956'LL 1HE £89 ‘soueq 'uamieg '|iysai0] PRy UOSUOr ed $Sauisng SpISIlep sadojaauy vewdey) 8200
£8'SZP'E SHE PSS 'XB553 'UOPISER ‘NEIST [ELISNDU| SAURLD '9S0|T 84000fEd € ariw3Id 2200
000 1138 ELANY X853 ‘weyuey 'Aem yoren awas 920D
oo G0 2577 'WIBRRUD 'L ¥og O d 'aNUsD 19D BuL paywi seones 12837190 6200
oo A1t (W) OUBNW BYLOZ ' £Z BUUDIOD) OIUCIUBIIE BIA |§ BpIRQUIOIONES  $200
3 ssalppy aweN Aay
sioppasn Auedwod - g
papwi 1984q sadojaaug ayodseqg
¢ obed A1anooay uous |




00'Z Uoisiap

2jeq ainjeubis
000 1wang sadojaaug sxodseg O |1095UQ puolARy - sasuadx] eafoidwy 911D
00’0 sasuadxy safodw3 SIUOT Jaad - sasuadxn aaiodw3 411D
000 Py Pang sadojaaug avodsag o/ INJoW SR - sesuadxy esdoldws  FLLD
00°0 Bujyosag yew - sasuadxg safoidwy  ALL)
00°0 BUoyS Al BpoyS Aoy - sesuadxg adfoidwg  DLLD
000 P11 waug sadojaaug axodsag 6/ SHIW UYor - Sesuadx] aakodw =] 1%e]
00’0 smaune Inboer - sasuadxl a9A0idws  wiLLD
00'0 10910 sadojaau] axodssg 00 afisen aof - sesuadxg sadoidwy 611D
000 pang sadojaaul axodssg 0D uyng) suay| - sasuadxg sadoidwy 81D
000 sasuadxg aakojdw Jeues piaeQ- sasusdxg saakodwy 211D
000 1938 oD paueg suog - sasuadxg sadodws  oLLD
00’0 P17 10anQ sadojaaul ayodsag 0/ (IBYONN L)Y - Sasuadx] addodu] 511D
000 Buyooag HEW - GWXIWI 3SN V11D
000 uosuyor uedig - sasuadxg safoldws €110
000 XOL 8¥q W3 ‘HLIMT 'Pecy Jeserd JIes yaltd Z Hun P SeluLg adojpaua s ZWED
000 HOE 113 'vopuo ‘pesjsuep) ‘peoy Iaeibieg syl STNAIIS [SIWEYDDW [BDIDDIT 114D
000 SELDY X0g Od 'S9jeUL] qely palun IBang {1Ag) P11 SBuIpjoH (eucnewsiu WB3  gL10
000 78S ¥ivQ Woy 'dnapis “Aep, voiBuBpl 153 [ERISNPUY Jawo) Aanny Z N pI7 [BANDIZ UoSpUNWP3 701D
AT TAS €1d ‘BnowAld ‘1§ 08 Od ‘anua) Buissasoud Juawied ABleu3 403 ADLD
89'62S d90 220 ‘aikueld 'd ABOjouy0a L [BUCEUIAIU| UC]IWEH ‘pieAs|neg augisBuiar £ P17 N sBuuds uap3  X01D
oo'o 33¢ b4l "auysdoiys ‘pojey ‘Aeyssioy  ied sseusng salpug ‘L wun paliuny PGETICI]  MOLD
PLIVE'SH ZHO PLAAL "X0S3(PRIW 'wewijad “Aep [enuad pauwry AuedwoD @ Joxeg Boia leded 983 AOLD
£8'650'62 YHZ 8bHI ‘UBI0T 159p0 ‘Sjebien 1S3 jeuysnpu| apISSULA sadoaaug efe3y NOILD
000 MAE 9£5 'PIBWOLS ‘aunsiag 'Buudsxo "SI aim Bupdsxo P siaimsenueN 2 Buea ¥y g 101D
000 X0E syg Way 'vaibuidio ‘peoy uooBe 'asnol Jaa EWPANQ sS40 SOLD
0S'E69'0 BanoquIsxnT 1BUDBWURASIO 92451 'udiBue Ip ue ¢ 'S Xogoung yoeucq  WOLD
000 NLg €90 "eBpuqwed ‘IIH Jeg pajwi] ¥ ouog  BoLD
bzgetal Jve 02711 "S3I_M UHON ‘uajiobuen pAILIM JAMOID T LUOSGoq  dOED
(oo'2) 31 135 'vopuen ‘piojed ‘peoy weybuyieg est foueyinsuog saded pue sadojpAWa HFQ  O0LD
00’0 H3Z | LNY 'X9SST ‘YDINUIWIOH JUSdsal) Jouey 61 oopeg Td NGO
000 558 MIM ‘uopuo 19ans 1aeblew 0/ "asnoH YN uonerossy Bunaxen 19340 WO1OD
o0a'o MEBL 1191 'xase3 ‘Bunyeg ‘peoy eBpuaqubiy *AenD pEILINK ‘ZL wun pi sauapeq oang 1010
000 paUL] M SedojBAUT PANQ HOLD
000 DuZ 5630 "auysAqiaq ‘uolegly ‘91EIS3 [RUISNPU) SUBT MOPEBIN 'PECY PIOIPAT i S80MUBS [BUYOAL WO oL
0o'aze N3v 1NA ‘voyBug 'sMa 5361099 1S *AIpunog syl 1 1aquiny pai uBiSAQ 95 104D
000 NF0 SWY @553 'PIOJLOY 'POOM PIQUEH ‘PEOY YoInyD ‘8leis] [RUISNpUl sajed @ 8 L WUn si9qe SMSAUPY RS 8I0D°C HOLD
00'889'E Qro 513S ‘UOpUD ‘WeWNIad 12asS N0 1L pjojpues areg Q01D
ooo HdS 1va Way ‘popeq ‘Aep [engiQ yinos Buissou) Joary piojeQ 401D
3 sS0JppPY aweN Aoy
sioypal) Auedwo) - g
pajwiy 10211 sadojaaul axodsag
v abed fionoday Uoua} 6002/80/1.2




00'Z uoissA

8ieq ainjeublg
00’0 IYS B8NS 'SNYSAYD ‘SWNH B(PESYD 'PEOY UONEIS 9l PoIWIT JUBWYNDaY aIning [74%e]
000 036 £11D 'Way Jasog ‘aienbg UIPJEA UG 'ISNCH USEUBM PI0T L¥Z-BEC P11 SO Bugaxew wblaly  HZ1D
000 SO 91N @383 'SARID ‘INUBAY SABYMY ST papwi] Auedwon AL WO OTID
00884’z HYB CLINY 'XO553 ‘Weyuiey ued EUSnpY| Maed ‘ymes Aep mopeg peywn WwbkigIsa104 421D
000 ddp 91S ‘AYSIYD ‘PIRKUNNQ W SPISAWE] ‘SNUSAY Uyl ¥ IUN p yin Bunbaig ooy 3J2LO
o0e ax0 g13d ‘anysabpugwen 'sueneud 12ang abpug pajwI) sanSeyPY YMS ooz QZTLD
a0 AAD €40 'AaLng 'SjeaRtiu “Aafe A uadsy ‘SsnNoy 1aine £ %¥2I0|4 ZSBWOL I DZLD
000 HS0 €HHY XPSSNG ISOM "WRLSICH 'PIOJUIS 'Teans auelg tuswyedaq wswabeuen #pai0 pajw N GnoID U4 BZL0
000 PUB|I| ‘MODIIA ‘00 "BI000ITY 'STEIST [BLISTIPUI SOOI ‘FS UM pajiwn sayddng oiydeso swxald  wTkd
000 Qa0 L19) 'xass3 ‘Gunpeg 'peoy aBpugsbury 1eis3 [ewsnpu) 36pugsBud 8 1N sBuibexoeq a|qixaly 621D
coo SNE 635 ‘uopuo 'wew3 ‘peoy dropls 254 sbueag pue sjjeg shemand  8ZID
000 dga ova 1wy yeayiopag ‘607 Hom) 0Z P OIN) feueUg ISNY LZLD
18'181'1 dO¥ ZLND *a1ysdwey 'Joysiaply 'PEOY UHON ‘unog snsebad 54 1un P11 feuonewsdul Bunites a1 921D
8181 HEL £LIN 191S90UBY e PIOYEIL ISSAR PEOY UOLNGUSY WEd uounqusy ‘Aeas ebiod @ausm €9 1un anbunesj ang  SZLD
000 T3S PINL WSy 'RIOJO ‘212153 |BLISNPY) ASaA ‘£ ¥901E 'E WD paUWI jluyoslwld  pZ1D
00’0 dO} LY x@s53 'QUOJINOY '£282 X018 Od P11 Ajunoas ail4 pawsed  £ZLD
000 yoeqiomuabe] * aqelsiam HEWD Jaided axoruguyed 221D
¥r0osZ'T MOZ LN 'NOGNOT ‘Mo uapies 410 6/5 ‘Avedwo) seded B adojpaun Nrx3eul  L2LD
000 AHS 835 "NOGNO1 'peoy asiowioelg sies3 Bujpes) piopdaQ 99 § suun P11 Buunoejnueyy edojaaug @ax3  0Z1D
000 Are)) 'ueg £Z104 ‘€ 'sdiiiud NRiedd BIa rrgisedong  ZLLD
86'229 QYE £1d) WORNS 'eBppapoos 'pesixes ‘ailua) SSaUISNG PEIIXES ‘7T HUn paywn s;pgelony  ALLD
oo'0 1§ LHQ "wewnq 'ZeZ Xe8 O d JBIEpA HIOPNS B xass3 X11D
00’0 MY ZQ8 'BUYSHIOA 1SSA ‘PIOJPEIR 'PROY JBUED 58T paliw] SUWWND 1S3WI  M1LD
000 HIg 0La8 "BINSHI0A 158 ‘Puypeag "ABpioey | ‘peoy spas| §Z9 WEd SSOUSNg MINOOW palL) WY R IPRYT  ALLD
000 vk 21vQ U8y ‘U3 ‘ABA UOLIMLUAD ‘D N pi1 Auedwog Bunupd adosaul NLIED
ooo Zr4 023N TusY "QHO4STIAY IBH NIW ‘@lEIS3 SsauIsng IfeH IIIW 91 1N Wnsadopauy 111D
000 Hyy LVQ 'Tuay ‘piogieq ‘peoy pIojRID e ELISNPY) Wedy LD Suun Jd sejeg edopAul  SLID
ze'zee JHZ £ 130 'SIUSHIOA 1S3M “Amngsmaq ‘ue) As(ieg 13815 LBD IIW J0UIDAISIAd paywry (sBuipioy) snid sadoAuz  HILD
000 S30IAIBS [EDIUYDR] JULg § BupnoeInuew Yosloall  DILLD
L0022’ LOL SO 'sauAay uouIK *A3juoia|g "a1eis3 [eulsnpu| (lBH YBiquaq ‘i Lok SIuN paIWNT 033AUT LD
0a'0 wnibag ‘IDYNYIN 0412 '6Z 'SSHBLAA S3p AN podx3 UaAny JouRAUR  OLLD
000 809 819¢ 'al)sypiojpag ‘apemsalbiig ‘peoy uopuoT ed ssauisng Uohens palwy ARuiyaeyy sulopuy NLLD
000 VSZ ZSTIN ‘IEapA 9 AUAL ‘uoiBuiyses ‘peoy (euisnpul ‘esnoH uoiBuAssan pajusy sadoaug 00Uz WILLD
000 QT ¥Zdl MOHON 'pIojiayL 'ABp SUMBIY IS 851 $R0MBS'WI TLID
080ty 120 UaUeAp - sasuadxg aakodwy  MLLD
00'0 3OO [BA - sosuadx] aakoidwg LD
05'e? AeLRy SEWOY ) [[NEs]
00’0 sasuadxg weweg Yens - sasuadxg sakoldxs  HLLD
3 SSAIPPY asweN Aoy
sloypald Auedwo) - g
pajwi 1oanQq sadojaauz ayodsag
G abed Ranoday uousa) 600Z/80/L2




00°C UoisIap

21eq aineubig
000 QHE 11N "Saukay uoyiy 'wiied Uiy 'aue s1duing g5 P17 ssoluLd ssadu 5020
000 ADL 141 2aysdoiys ‘pIoya L '0S POOMUOUOH 'UNOY UGUOH ‘asnoH 1oedu| PI1iung 9 ew wedw)  ¥oZo
oo'0 NE6 ZZN% '2uinogises ‘yed ssauisng uojbuiaiey 'peoy uopdweis, ¢ IUn P MR ooy abew) DOZD
LURLV'ES MES bW 'S3uUARY UOININ ‘Sspuelaie|g ‘aau( stauue) 21 papwn sadojaaul efew|  J02D
00’0 X3E 0N ‘AUng ‘UOpPAOID ‘peOY ||B3d | 'aSNOH uophosn  pauw Juawabeue yoIeag UPAID B UCKBULON]  QODZD
000 MBE €247 ‘HIRIED “Wed SSAUISNg S1ED JIpieD '9SC|D ASPOOM "UNOT 8311 YSY 8 POJILITT SHOM WOIl  NDZD
000 IS BI57 MDSUNNAA "B JBIBAN "3STIOH SUIPAM, '221J0 SIBUOISIUWIOD UORBLLO) 4diag uolEINON BOYO SIAUOISSIKILIOS UORBULOE  INDZD
00°80% 402 £19S "ROJIIH ‘oG WEYUARY £1 |eQuoD 1534 suewnH 102D
96'E5L'aY 409 TVQ WY ‘PIOjUEQ 'SAEMSSOLD ‘3S0|J PEBSEN Z (R10) wn) premoy  ¥0ZD
000 XrZ £N3J 'Xas2Ippi ‘pIayu] ‘eue JsjemsBuniaols ‘anuR) sssuisng uBiaiaang 'g un P17 Guluomipuo iy pueiod reeo
oo'o AAL 86018 'PIOJPRIG 'L USHDSS B0 SJUNODDY SWOISNY ‘g anuandy WH [lie]
ooo LE8 SLNY ‘X85S ‘WeyUIRY "Wed [BLISNPU] matlie ] “ABAR MOLSE "HOAZ BN P s991nag Bunuug somdes uesiig - HOZD
00’0 PIBYSIAPPNH ‘AUEMUYEIS 199G MaN P S3U) BURUL XOMGIIH  DOZD
00’0 A1z 198 '21ysesue wngyoeld ‘peoy pieyAreq ‘asnoH abeiusH paywry sadojaaug afelral 4020
000 AP SINS 'JNYSIYD PIRYUNUNG "BJEIST JEVISNPY) BUBT SQ0ID 'PEOY WesRno PG eund g H - 3020
000 dlf L GAA "UOPUOT 'PEOY RIUSITWWEH #L1 pIN s801neg Bumsignd ieewdey  @ogo
oo FME 0ZWY X9553 YI0LNLL 159A "ABA IBMIBION 'aNUaD O 1 'ZIUN oid dnoug AsifeH  D0ZD
oo S48 OLWY 'Xa5s3 'Wweyuabeq ‘peoy ZJUEAR 'A1UD $SBUISND SEPIN '€ N paywr s93ag BuusauiBug Bunasey [z[0]4e]
BE'HEE 931 SuE SN 'SPOOM SHRd ‘ABMIIBS "SI BLOIIA ¢ papwi] eipsiy unbapey  vozZ0
000 WXE OSIA 'J21saydew ‘ABny) SSaWINg "asnNOH SSIWNng youelg M1 png Binquen 80ZD
SL'¥8L'L PUBLOH ‘PUOWLIBAA YOF LGEZ ‘11 Japlodiaap, 'uj o) [BuoRewa) SOLISNPU) wWeH 80290
00’0 XAE SLNS ‘Asung “Aausquied ‘ABM WEISN), "unod Aoud € P sojeg saded uoAdled 202D
oo'o O GINY 'X355T 'PIOJUOY 'HESH (|SMPEYD 'PROY BACID T panwry saAL pEOY A0 90ZD
oo QHY LND 'PIopING ‘Jeang A3spay) 11-6 '9SNoH URIPUSY pr Busest Ui 502D
000 MVS #LYQ Uy 'dnopis ‘asnoy JuQISplew 'eSnoH 8q3(9 v PITSIUaA] pRYUSND 0TI
06652 V1L LHd 'BIYsEDURT ‘u0isald 'JOaNS NUBQUID P11 SwajsAg oydeIp S809 €020
00'vEZ’e JHO £ "weyae ‘AAeA SU0ISAIRH Zg ‘HNOD PIBULOD L foosog TSXNTIN 202D
000 N4 LZ257 'spadT 'pecH PISp[ag) "IE1S [BUISNPY| PjaYaal)L pajwr oD adooAul WANON 181D 102D
000 a7t 237 'UoisAS "BiEIsT [BUISNPUY) ROISEH ‘P HUN Aaupoew adojaaul [eqel 002D
LAY IrL SLNL uBY TRISIEL '950|0 830GEID 'WB4 UN0D dBAqRID §17 uos WBNoM MND  HELD
oo DN 8IAAL ‘X9S3|PPHN 'SIUIEIS ‘PESLIIIW ‘318IST [eLISnpu| meysusy g iun puedys  DZID
95'50%'L AFZ BIHS ‘Uopuc ‘Yied YbiH |9 PN s2anbsayd  JZLD
o0'o WHO 6L ‘anysucidweypo) “JaBueysueaq 'asojd s2|0YxX0d 62 (saufex uoyiw) seanag Bunaxiew sisauan  OZLD
oo'o 7d9 2O 'uophos Yinog ‘pROY UOPSIIS ZEZ ‘g NUN SODIAIRG BIGOWOINY [RIAURD  NZLD
Sg'Z65'04 406 5¥a  uotbuidig) ‘snuaay ARI?) '2I01S8JES '9SNIOH B0UNUBW & MU "SINUBUAT JBWIA SNUBWSW - NI VO WZLD
000 JHS SLINY 'X9553 'UOpURQ YINGS 'Bue BIGWEH ZZ1 seOWEg 03D TELD
00’0 dHE SUE ‘Way 'uoiBuIdi 'Aer) SINEd 1S ‘PROY UIEW SEd [emsnpu) spiuAeid ‘| wun paywry suopnES Wud v8 9 NZLO
a0'o N38 WY X855 'pIojlioy ‘say uopbiuued ‘ny) sseuisng ay L o wun SUORNIOS OO duning reLo
3 $S3IppyY auleN < Aoy
sioypain Auedwo) - g
papwi} 19241G sadojaau] axodsag
g abeq A1oA029Y uoua | 6002/80/1¢




00°C uotssan

ajed aimeubis
00'0 NOL JZNE 'x@ssng iseq 'Wweys|ieH 'IAug Isuuind gl AURINSUOD DN NKZD
00’0 0ge /30 ‘Awaq 'voisealg ‘aue soowbuo paywry (n) sanddng oyl 11290
oov NLZ SWAA '2IysauD ‘uobluea HBd $SouISNg JLIWSD ‘puesdnog edoing Z52 P swaisAs Butlepy yun 120
00'80s N0 8HY *Aaung 'paxp ‘sabenon aue pay 2 ‘usnamod uoidweys Buuzauibug seo paysdwr  W1Zo
or'esL’L HOE BND X988 'WYH LI ‘918183 jRUISNDU) WSS 'pROY [BULD 82 pajWn S| pleog asnoyauw  DLZD
000 ZAG 9PN S21SaYIUEWN 'UOUIYlY ‘pECY Uolod papiwry any Jees uyn dizd
000 Zv8 /3S 'UOPUOT 'BUTT UOEYD 'SMAIN SUMODSUET 'aU0 1UN paw ssogwal 0122
000 HLL LY 'Xa553 1gjsunudn 'aue $8Y|04 ‘wied $ay|od pajwi] oueuIUBW Y1 N1ZD
08'Z8E'C 4HE 2937 "B1YSI8ISSOIR 'TTNATVOD "9iEisT (ewsnpu| uosuaydarg “Aep jaunig B M NIeg geydo)  WiZD
DE'EPT'Y MONONG - Uitag * 05 NG Jaydeuaisuauue 'Oy sbunysqieianaided 00 + HQWO UYny snepy 112D
99'619'6 XHO SR 'UOpUCT eang Buiy 05¢ 'Ol (ped) vdD oR soyddng jeusnpul wopbuy  MEZD
000 OHLZ Z¥Q W3y 'uojBUIIIp 'PEOY poomuDilg bbl SIBUNOJ JIOM [T
SLBLY VHE | IS 'UOpUOT ‘alenbg eassaleg Of ‘SMB PIOMSIoD Auedwo?) Buipjouiay ayl weo
RS CIE'} 188 £YH X9S3|ppIN 'MOLBH ‘peoy UoJUa) ¥|Z 'asnoH juug pyuodsuel) uouay  HIZD
S47488°L ©OHZ ZvQ Uy 'uOIBUIWIAA 'PEOY POOMUDIE bl SIBUNOGIRY  91ZD
00’0 rdv PZQA UINSPIOUIBH ‘PIOREA "ABM SIPOUY DMWY YBIN + J8SIEN 412D
o000 Aurunao ‘21si0] Jasynjsyeynsan ‘wiaysiauung sy9/-q ‘vZ-Ze assensiaubep uaany yrunbuaey 3182
00'0 MIHO SNY 9853 'PIOJLON ‘POOM PIOJEH 'B1e1IST (8LNSnpu| Saled P SWAISAS Joog eaey  QLZD
00'6£5'L SHE ¥13 'UOPUDT ‘193G J2Id 'ISN0H SUYOT IS LE SIS JAUNCD NZH 12D
00’0 X10 029 'SPUBIPIIY ISSA 'UOINLIOIE JSIM '0S MBUS S1e1sT jemsnpu) ol ‘asnoH SIING prenoolreN  giz2
967448 HSP 2N ‘speg 'peezzng wojubie ‘peoy Aingaacs P (89} youusyBuny w12
000 FYZ BYQ Ul ‘Ui ‘PEOY Joue 'a1els3 |BUISNPU| pUOJUBK '8 JUN pry BulBexoey At 6120
00’0 OX¥ 290 ‘'obpuguie) 'uoISMES pajiwil] ABuonEIS UOSUDIQ UYST  B8LZD
o' 882 8Z29Y 'SIUEH 'YINUILUAA "PEOY WaBpry ‘#iRlsT jelnsnpu) uaiBpiy GL6 PojWIT [BUOREWISIY UOIUSE  L1ZD
05282 78 N1 O3 'UOPUDT “USPIBS) UONBH §8-£8 "J00|4 1811] 'SYIRQ JO4 SISUOISSIWWOD siopaos op ybubegar 910
00'0 MBS YD faung 'wewsied ‘aueT suwnogques g RO EF 512D
000 [LE PIWH ¥3s83 ‘uByding ‘pecY poomjualg 'alelsd [BLISNPU) UE 82BId YOI '€8/28 1N panwn Guipjesioy leucnewsiv) coker  pIZD
000 NDE 1715 'ubnoIg 'suspieg axois ‘ABM [01Slg '2SNOH Slaran ayysier €120
000 dNB §3S ‘UOPUDT '[amiaquies 'peoy JEW(eA ‘ashoyd Jewier uoluBneNow sawep ZIZo
000 HNS £WD 'X95$3 'puojSW|ayD ‘'sIausy ueypoop Uinog ‘peoy abpug|ind +¢-2¢ 'asnoy aiebieH panwn saomag Bujuiel) jewsnpu; 12D
ARG’ JHE ThdH 'equioaAn YBIH 'PEOY UloaUIT 'uu) SUICIUNT ‘UnoD AlBJuEyD paywiids egel] 012D
01'968°Z X3 €208 ANYSHIOA UNON ‘UDIdnS ‘RO ASNO '9SNOH SMAIPUY 1S paywl in) 1S1 2020
000 VI OLHY "Xassng isapm ‘Aapwes “Aep e1puids 'une) ejpuids ¢ P salbojouyoa) Bunuud pue sxyul  AOZD
000 HIE OZWY 'X3SS3 'HOOUNY) 1SOA "PEOY UOPUDT 56/ “Wed [esnpu| abpLgsuaany poll Jojoosa|  X0ZD
sreze Ad¥ ALD3 'UOPUOT '1BaNG WYOr IS LGL - S| U0OId PUZ wawpney whiisu, Moz
618 ALy LAG ‘ABIPnQ ‘Aepn S1eBapseD ' N ‘@SnoH Auoq3 SUCHNIOG WODIYSEA [BAIM)  ADZD
&rozt'y Z80 ¥AD 'xa583 'auosajebu] ‘aue siayeg '2snoH HOH seomag poddng g Buues|y §O1 - NOZD
000 DH1 1Ed] MIogng ‘spumup3 5 Aing ‘uoisapy AsuoD '1Bang ey ‘wegkey plO suL palwn S|ouos ewmsnpu; 102D
3 ssaippy aweN A3y
s1o)palo Auedwon - g
pajwi 10aa1g sadoj@au] ayodsag
1 @bed Aanonay uoua) 600Z/80/12



002 UOISIOA

aeq ainjeubis
000 QD9 SWY ‘PIOJLIOY 'YIesH |[BmpeyD ‘Peoy yBiH /g “ueg JBISUILLSISAM [BUONEN  POED
000 ZXE S12 WAy "AQEISHUM “ZET X8 Od PO OBYD ZN  £0ED
00'0 ¥I'Z ENT 'xasaippiiy 'playul ‘auey JalemsBuyoqls ‘anusn ssauisng ublaIsAcs ‘g lun papw) suuny 08D
£1'8PFPS NS 841D "AIIYSayD 'YotMULICN ‘peoeY I3)SaUdUBW O '@sNoH SnQunieD pajiwi {adosn3) sonsediny LOED
06'690'L 430 Z1DS 'SUSH ‘e 'PEOY |IUNSOAN "Mp|Std SUDWBRUSS OF KUN p Buisnoyaseamn DLW 00ED
56°405'69 430 2195 ‘SHaH 'IBAA 'PEOY [IIUSAAA 'PlRt] UawBuaD ‘01 JuN PrTuoNNquUIsIG o3I HZZO
er0Z2 430 TIDS 'SUIH 'JIBM ‘PROY |[MUISIAA 'PIRI] SUSWSHUSD ol 1vn P [ewogEWB DAY DZZD
oo'o ZAD G13d 'Squed ‘Yo ‘enusay J00UISOH ‘voisimg palaiBalu) 'y paletnuog pajur Mn Bubexoeq lpuoy  dzzd
0996’ 181 91NL Way 'weyasapg ‘Aep SUCHOH “Wed S5auIsng (IUdInyD “ 6 NUM 'SUONE|[BISU| '3 WBLISADY AJSUIGIERN PIIXNiIWN Q2Ed
09 9kl'} NVS 213N WSy ‘suoispiepy ‘Buipie s Jaroudyg ‘LLB4 SWIOYIY d1I51led W NZZD
9TGEY'L Q99 LW 'X9%£3 ‘uopuaxoQ YIog "aa0iB amisyd L1 PAMLTY JewuiN - WZZD
000 vyr 04D ‘Aeung ‘NOQQVM Aep Aaping 'aue Iy pr) sadoeaul sue W 22D
zoo8e dd8 689 MOUNS ‘IWIAEH 'PROY SPUBiOH T P (in) sodRID SN MZZD
SE'0ZTY'ZS AW¥ §1v "SUeH ‘uapuadiey ‘aue ysng Ao ‘abpo aiel) P ang staded W 1EzD
00'c X189 0LWY 'x9ss] ‘weyuafeq ‘yinog peoy weyuley "aie1s3 (ewsnpu) Bupals ‘g 1un 910 P wasbeuew RS sepiy 1ZZD
05°9r0'} ANS 9WH PICJIOY “YIeIH ([BMPBYD "YIESH SN 'PEOY JNBUIRH "SI0 JNBueH Z-1 SN P11 Bulew wrupen HEZD
0o SNL 9N 'UBaui "Z0Z X089 Od pajwI dpudipely  HTTY
S0'G6Z'6 V1L 8YQ Wa) ‘Y3 'peo) 1ald 0L 'siequiey?) sueg P jBUUosRd QW 422D
000 Sd8 9LAMS 'UopuoT 'peoy snudld saopues Aaurynsuod an = [4 4]
§2'6e8'y MO8 £vQ W2y ‘pRubucy N AsueH 'pecy yunyg ‘uued sppin siadojgraq Apadold 1§ S1apINg WUEDOW Q22D
oy X} byQ WY "AsmeN ‘peoy AsmeH “louey ASMEH 0|8 Q€IS PIO soowes Woloug xuew D7z
000 UXE ELNL U3 'SHEOUSABG 'PEOY BHOUQUB T "ISNOH SiBIsT paliwi] meTeusiew  g2Z0
000 QVZ 69 'saweyy -uo-AS|UdH 'a0eld Jaxen Ly pi1 dnosd) suyoewy Bulybiaps uapslew  w2ZzZo
Q0’0 150 L 19| *X2583 ‘Bupien '(giy) peoy 2iddiy 'ssnoH yoimsung AH e gy 8ZZD
LY JMYZNL WBY 'SIoM SBPUGUR] 'PEGY 9i0H SBH 'SBUIPING UUR USPASNOW Y NS $e0100S souRinsy| Buluueyy 8220
ye'eol's N5 §11D ‘anysssisaaneys) ‘AaupAT ‘aue See ‘'SP YL ¥ pauunl ¥2BIg U VBN LZZD
000 79 €41 ‘anysdoiyg ‘piojay ‘s wied ployers P )N SUOANIOS BN 9220
000 axt 1V 'sueqgjy 1S "aue AngsdeN ‘ed [RIUILWOD (BN YUON 81 IUN paywny pang sBulery  §Z2D
ooo NH$ LV 'sH2H 'SNYRTY 'LS "Peoy piaydwe) ‘aquagd eIoouaQ aul ‘ol Iun leuonewsty) sbulle  +ZZD
000 V0. €HD ‘ASunS 'weyBupIon 'PEOY UCHIETS 'WIOH 8uL papw SUBLAIBW HY W £22D
000 ADB 01 dH ‘S¥ong 'aquooina yBiy 191empnoT ‘2inss [eISNpu) Yooag SaABUY ‘2 Hun PajU [BRUAWWOTD UOSIpEW 2229
LLeoe'se ANZ 0LNS "201ysay?) ‘PIRYSIIOVEN 'S1EIST [eNSNpU| PIRUSPINY ‘ABpA 18MELD ‘BshoH ABMmioion pajiw dnoig Jaded gy duL  £2Z0
ooo rNZ 98N 'XaSAPPIN 'GHO4NIIYD '28UaD ueodenan syl ‘peoy Aqiaq Z1L Iun P fvles M 0220
000 HNS 849 ‘Aaung 'As|uay 'peoy Jamon 'asnoy uoiban 1S9U04 IDISQIM FoUMET 212D
000 siapunes  AKZo
000 2383 ‘PoOMUBIG 'YARH SWUB|d "PROY |EMUWOD BE Buiping |esouas 3 soueuajulen Auedtud 1dl X120
oo TAS £1d "WInowiid *19 x0g Od "anuad Burssasold juawhed 91d ABIBUB uopuol  MILZD
oo'o INS ZVQ 'TUaN ‘PIOJUEQ ‘ANUIAY SAOULY G “SUIMSHDOT PRI SIOCL N, $¥907  ALZD
3 ) SSaIPpY awen K8y
sJoypa1ry Auedwon - g
papmu 10aQ sedojeaus axodseg
g abey A1aa0oaY Uous ] 6002/80/12




00°2 UoIsIap

31eg aimeubig
25425} 00T 0LLD W ‘SIespeolg ‘ABA WU ‘¢ PUE £F SIUM P gesisod  9IED
00’0 pejWI $J91UNOYD 8940 1S0d  §1€D
j: A MIE €235 'UOpUOT WSISAID) WRIPIeAA ‘anua SJIH YINog uopud PI7 uigeyepod yIED
oo'o X05 6LMS 'uopuoT "abefiA uopaiguIpg 12ans ubiy b ssgauibug [INONNg a10d  €1ED
o000 pueINaQ ‘poMneN 9595 ‘02 Ba 1ayos HAWS aujutepadoloAuS PAUMOILd Waod 4 5]
862 VY0 0LVQ 'IUSY ‘aquoasuems 'peoy UopuoT ‘#iejsg Buipel] (i Asjes Z bun payun sabueysid LED
000 THG SLINY 'X9S83 'UOPUSRO YIS ‘PEOY PIOYNS "PaHI] (UopuoT) SUSUA)L MO O/D polwn sansiBo gZy Allpeoid  0LED
(o0'008's} siouaulHd - Z0ED
29'sze't dve 8YQ 'Y ‘W3 'pEoY JouRK ‘B A uoiun Puooul dind  ADED
000 108 013 ‘uopucy ‘peoy AspnH 19 AydeiBoloyd sumeD J9ldd  XOED
oo'o AQO 11V0 SN 'PUSSSARID ‘9PRIEL SULRW UOLID ‘SSNOH SIUM BUL 2D/1S AING PY SUORNIOS [[SUUOSIB  AMOED
SL°L0s 491 1L HAA UNSIISIONN "WDARW ‘Praysiey oy patw)] BuilBeoed uoneuasald ucBeipuad  ADED
S5'8L0'22 N1 610 ey ‘alebien ‘abuyed Yoang ybiH L1 P suonnjog ebesoyg snsefad  NOED
000 Xd6 tHD ‘auysay) ‘lleyusyey 1eaus ybiH ‘asnoH Jaudny palWN MN 9434 L0ED
oo'ze 115zt N ‘enysyeue yinos FebBia ‘uoiBuiuAg ‘peoy j00UOS Z1 wudmed  SoEd
00’0 GLL0¥-A ‘HopRsSNa 'S 00 61 Ydepsed DM 81D ¥ HAWD SBULBH Yugepsided  HoeD
000 dH! BA ‘UOPUOT "aNUBAY PUBLAWING 091 ‘| 1eld Tdd wawonauFLpaded  DOED
00’0 XAE 51ND 'Aaung ‘Aspsquie) ‘Aep weasn) ‘Wnog Aioud ¢ paywi] siayorg saded  dOED
16'829'ZE) eueds3 'esojol 00p0Z '} 'euojdived ap “epay v's 20/ewly 8q exajaded O0ED
€56’y gLt 6LNY '¥assT ‘1esiung Aeps Auelog o 153 put uBisu3 Zeg iun P17 saoues UoRnawsIg iBlled  NOED
00°'Svy N3¢ p1SS ‘¥ess3y 'uopiised 'peoy HXVARd 15T prl) diebsuosey 2z Tun MIMNAVYd  WOED
0z'162't are #1 SS ‘uopjiseq 9so) SAuwY "asNoH esudinul uswiedsg sjunoaoy paywn oyn sbed  10eD
55'EE1'OF Q07 SIML XPPIW ‘WELLS4 'SNUBSAY POOMW|T '9SNOH UIWS 0F X0F Od 'PSjtuIn S0UBUl4 30I10AU| SEY O P isad Bulbexded  MOED
[100¢] vdE SEAL XPRIY ‘SIUBIS ‘Aemasnen sy 'IsnoyH uebing ‘usugiedag aoueuly pI] &1esjand eded roes
0c'o N19 6655 'Y3AS NC ANIHLNOS Buissaooud luswidey sBueis  1oeD
SO'E08'Z 304 CLAM '20YSPIoYR)S "uOIdWRLISAIONA ‘SBUSY IN04 ‘WBd SS3UISNg Te|npoy "asoj) Asidsy paywn sadojsaugy edo HoEHD
oo S/ 0259 '[NSug "PeaySIHO 'ABp UBGIES 'HN0D) OUBRIOD | wodauQ  9UED
00°528't4 WSZ ZCTIN ‘JEan B BUAL 'ucBulySE ‘PROY RIASNPU) popwn swaishg mod v 408D
18789 VAP 01dS USA0PUY 'I$/1 X080 Od paywn) ynjodag 2om0 306D
z2) Xa¥ LIS 'eNuSHag 'HONOTS 'Pedy Wed 092 paywn (MN) 20 QoD
ooe dD. £vQ W)l ‘PIayYBucT ‘peoY weusMES "Uliey preyO pi1sbuneon dSN D0ED
oe'sst st HN¥ N7 'SPRE ‘piezzng waiybia "ajeys3 Guipes| ABp UNooAusyD pawwr sadopaul eAON  80ED
L8°T02 QVZ 8vQ Ua) ‘GN3 'PecY JOUBW ‘PreA uoun SYIMUOS WMN 7 BuIRASRN JUBY YMON  YDED
00'g 43¢ 835 'UOpUDT 'JIDNS BACID 997 swalshs AUnoag SXeN  60ED
POPEL'S 015 231 481880[971 'AQPEQ 'PROH ([BAsapUBH 22 PYIPYMIN  B0ED
Z5°6ZE's1 DPIIMNEN ' 20505-G Z9L) YIBNSOd YW UGRIANGD JBPSMNON DN 208D
S6°3ri ZNL SMS ‘uopuo ‘adeld dweyaneag ag 'gn|D ossaudsaN P N ossaidsaN 80D
8Z'se IV 15 PRILAYS Jeans usaND g6 'diusIswed v § d UL R peywy ISOdOSN  GOED
3 SSaIPPY aweN Aoy
slojpasn) Auedwon - g
paywi 10ang sadojaau] axodsag
6 9bed Aianooey uoua) 6002/80/1.2




00°C UoIsiap

ajeq aimeubig
000 MY ZIW Jeisayouen Yed RUoyeRI)L 1S3 PEOY UOLNGUSY B [BUISNDU) YRopeocig p1 adond ooIeS  BZED
000 {89 SHN "UDIMION 'PEOY SPIOIUCD EZ-1T Py suBLpAlog LOUIS  [ZED
rieee 188 ZZv8 "TAOTA Hed §S3UISNg SUCISPUNCH ‘anuany pesy PI10AN0 Xymedg  9ZED
S0°Z0L'ST XVS GHD 'IUll4 Wed BISED "BAUIY [BRDWILOT UBLWED | I P SWaASAG BMSAYPY YIBLRS  GZED
000 3¢ NN 'voldweyuoN “s[iwyIelg ‘9snoH ublaianos pajiu Jaded AOAES $2ED
szorl'e OV §HE UsY 'ASUEMS 'PEOY UOPUCT "aIEnDS HeD SluMm § Auedwon wesbieg ey €2€0
Syoor't 450 5wy ‘x@ss3 ‘weyuabeq ‘pecy SIEOYD Z1 'aSNaH UsHnIeA3 Aepawes 1SA v/ QLT WNDISA  22£D
00°v59 Y5 £13N 'auk), uodn BRSEIMEN Hied YUON P11 0in) abes  12€D
EgIpL Zac ONL 'XaSSNG XISET YOG SIABF '81EIST [BLISTIDU| YOG HNOD udy £ Iun P17 UCISIA D9IB)ES  OZED
oLLEl NYS ML 'X9S3|PPIW "ULOMS]S| 'DEOY UOPUCT 06E PN ueapy-Alales  Z1ED
000 X118 9va ey 'yieaukalxag ‘peoy uoidn pZ1L sasueg Buypuey sieusiey auges ALED
£5790°C XD §¥0 WUSH ‘YIS 'PEOR JOSEI MIBAM YIg 'Z Hun pajwr) sadoRAu BURA NS XIED
000 OME 0ZWY 'X8553 HiP0LNL 1B 'enueny |ejusd od SIERIALLIOD A S MIED
99'210'C ¥as ¥ad ‘uBnoioqiaag ‘uoibulusas ‘peod sniAded ‘enual aonIRS BauBUld "LEZESELYN LSOdIZHS J1d dnouo BN IBAOY  ALED
9L'86P dSO L19] X2553 ‘ONINHVE ‘PECY ¥omusy ‘ausg poduaaeg o Iun P17 SRS J00( (BUISTIDU BNY NLED
0000161 919 WD ‘583 'sUAeY ‘PROY MaN '9SNOH POOMDAN,  SBOIAISS JUSLIYSIUNSY § UORINASUCD JSIOWH 11ED
oo'o Y14 b1 UOPUCT 'PECY BUILSHIOA EE pAWI SUOM (818 A3y SLED
Qoo 146 9SS 'xes53 ‘ubjalAey ‘Sies] |ewIsnpu) WameY ‘3s01D PIBISM § Hun paywn sueday g sajeg auday  WLED
82’648 398 pldH '$1ng 8quioaim yBiH 'alEIS3 SUMON ‘T N sieday cudey  DLED
¥6°65¢°0¢C ZMP 0147 "BIRED 'SPISIFIEM [ENCRD 'SALQ INoqrey ¢ ‘PIIUIT SUOTIS|I07) shpey o paywy sadopaul wabley  dIED
SLOW'E IVE LIWD 'XO$8] 'PIOISWIAYD ‘a)ess] [BLISnpu| PIoJPMA ‘Ppeoy Ainquey ¢e palwry juld uipdy  OIED
000 HH¥ $AA "UDPUDT oSy ‘peoy UBIH S1E ‘0L eUng P sausnpU 10W NIED
L POP'86 Nk PAS ‘Bauysdoiyg ‘Aungsmaiyg N ‘euliepy uoydn "aeIs3 [BLISNPU] WeYdly £E N papwn sadoaug pidey  WILED
000 $dT 01D 'xas83 'UoYBNOT YOUAIH 05 uodsues) Asiped  LED
oo'e AuBULBO 'PRYY LFDLE ‘€911 YIBASOd HOW Yeyos)|3saBsqauian aAD  MIED
05'PEP (VB LLIND 'X8853 'saiuied ‘paIsSHS |9es L5 P Wwawaleur Agjeg puy LHEaH 430 €D
L5°p05 HYP LAG 'SPUBIPIN 1S9M *Aa[png ‘Aea JieBianses “asnoH oiebansen auaiBAH 11 uoADHd ED
v YELLEL 1d€ 64 way 'uoibuidiQ ‘ABAn 3SNOH I1SBO "L 3 9 SIUN pi1 seomeg ssauisng aifo wid - HIED
05282 1dE 59 ‘Wa) 'uolbuudy ‘Aepn 9SNOH ISED '9 BUn Py ssaues axodsag difiojuid - 91D
000 AV ZLIN Aaung 'sewey-uo-uoyeAr 18ans ebiplg JemoL 001D aulL P suauped Bupund K€D
oco ©3p Z13 ‘UopUST ‘PEoY UONEIS '9SNCH ICUBK 9E seoinag Bulles|d aunsud  3EED
00°0 38 29H ‘S1eBourH 'SNUIAY JUCISHOOH 'OH UIRIALIWEH 9 3YNS SO pEaH popwr] adoing cosud  GIED
00'0 HSY 115 'yBnoig 'aejsa buipedt snuaay [ead €524 ABojouyoal AN DJBWNY  DIED
0o MDE 5HE oy 'uolbuidio '‘Aein e 1S Aeps Aepeded 'asnoH Bwug sade) ewnd  gied
000 148 1579 '$01D "WeUU)IUD 'PEOY BISTIN0ID 153 Puj UMGPSUET 'L 1N souorerd  YIED
CLi98Z HHE ZE3N TespA B BUAL 'UOJGUIYSEA JEIST [BLISAPU] LOSUBYDALS ‘G IUN P seowues [euyoay abissalg  61ED
TELPDZOL 41 98 weybunuig ‘yuomuiy "peoy Angsbuiy “ped luiodpiy uaunredag 104u0D #paId Fowsagionuald g7l pry dnoug saded ;anaid - 9120
oo N3¢ ¥1SS X283 'uopjiseg 'peoy aydosked ‘a1eBsuaian Lz 1un pamwy (4N) 4dd  ZIED
E SSaIppy aweN Koy
sioppasn Auedwon - g’
pajw Jang sadojeau] ajodsag
01 obed Kianoday uouay 6002/80/1.2




00°C uoisiap

g8ied ainjeublg
00'0 SN SLIND 'XOSET ‘UONNH ‘Snusay mae4 £2 sisawbul Buneap g Buiguinid pasaisiiay sauor | [li1:40]
000 ZdZ LEMIN IR 'aAu (IUNoLE ‘anuaD wubild "unoD Aaquog papwy Gup@yem suUO YN HL  HOFD
000 NNS 635 'UOpUDT "PEOY $IBAUNA T uosdwoyl ®  9Dord
oo'¢ 8% ZNL USY 'siiap abpugunty 'peay AnquasmeH ZiL uagysigayL  Jord
G1'660'y NN9 635 ‘UOPUOT 'pEOY SAIBAUNM Z ‘o) Hodsuely emod (lg eyl 308D
5269 VHZ 9ENS ‘UOpUIMS '98Z X0B Od I S3IMMN 191EM SAWRYL  OOFD
0000L's d9Z WrD3 upouo 1aa.s yaImieas ‘esnoK syned IS 'susudalg aIooW 0 dnoioy ejpayy ydesbaiey  D0¥D
000 4uZ 9)S "Wodpelg "Ainqpalg 'pecy IIIMI0I] '6 HUN PONW 19D Y231  HO¥FD
ar'tiL X065 OO JIS3UI00) "Hied SSAUSNg S|eiaAas 'ABAA [BUTUE 'BUQ SIXY pajiw solydess) SUBOUYDAL  VOPD
00’0 NLP ZLAY 'X3553 'JAUNYMWOH '1BUI0) 03U0Y 2 panw) AlBuior [IMOBIIYIY NAL  60%¥D
£9'209'vRE Sd8 Z1XO ‘BBejuBAp 'uoiBuipy 18aNg YBIH 'asNoH Jamod By Joord isilH PI7 s3jeS Jaded wo0isiaelL  BOYD
L dOF ZIW U3y 191520y 'peoy AaiBuo sewoyl JIS || SPISIAAIY Lt panwn (35) ABolouysa ) wsAS  L0PD
€09l N2 BMO ‘2415340 'peaypny e Yoougpes ‘asnoy PIojiBYD aJydiaH yms  90bD
000 SZF 0¥ 'VORADID ‘ABM S2UBUILIOD Wed WZ T Win polLIN ¥N 9S8y TAICIS  SO¥D
000 NEZ LWD %3553 ‘Pugyswiay) 'JuseosasD xod aug "OH Auncd Xass3 'SouengWY Uuor IS PO¥O
BLYSE YN ZON "WeyBujoN 'sjels3 [BUISNPU| SAU(Q SUSBND '9S0|D [INUN 'FQ VN PANW XN O BE1SOH Wiuels  €0v0
000 OHG £Y¥D 'ABLNg ‘weysle) ‘euB uoXKNg Y51 Stelild doyus 7 sINEN Jeuiged ayodseg suolels  ZovD
000 1HE $]© Ja1s20n0|9) ‘poomuieg 'Aepa Nateg ‘asnoubug 85n Jou 0Q X1 20
vo'Zi5'0L 0718 ZLWY "x3ss3 ‘sheig) 1eans ubH v susujuioddy Je1s  0OFD
000 NP 6LOY ‘2ISUA 'Weyey) ‘aue siadig ‘ajeis3 Buspes) eue siadid 0L WUN ¥oru) voels  WZED
00’0 1S 838 ‘UOPUQT 183AS SISPIND 'ISNCH US P SuoEdUNUOD H S DZED
15'869 185 SARS 'UOpUOT 'PEOY uciudd ‘'D9ES L9 PIN S90IMAG YOMaN ainds  d2ED
000 DS6 + L YA “opARH "a1eis] Buipest uoisog PIO ‘#5010 BAd '2SnoK 183)d PN Jamod Apsads OZED
000 MES 1230 ‘Agieq ‘peoy weyBumoN 'puejs| vobieuad ayl P Bury Apeads  NZED
ooo HDL £1SS 'X9553 'adoH-27-pIOjuElS JUBISAID 3SBUD SAUARS HH PoZIRIvadS  WEED
82'v0¥ QY6 £dH 'suaH 'peaisdwal [AWeH ‘peoy sweqa3 PSUWN SIBI0Y 1SET B0 12ED
000 JOL 9LNL 'uay 'wesam ‘duen siebibag 'sueq sueuuey) ‘siseQ ayL pajul AINJAS 0% MNZED
oo'e Ivg 0211 'S9lem UHeN ‘usliobuen MU BHRWS  FZED
oo'v8L 3G ZLNL JUSH 'WRUNISd 1SeT ‘Peoy YIleH [IouS £ 'Wued mans 'f Jequiny ‘sieidsig 1014 1S Bulgsodioou) SMSS P S SeAPI8EIT S 1IZED
vB'YBLZ VM9 2258 'aIe-1adng-uo]sap "aLOAA ‘Aemyied E0E-10E PIINNVYLS  HZED
00'018'E Q8 LLNT SJYSPIOISH 'UOPSIPPOH ‘stidwer) 09l ‘Siuspucdsanos g a0W0 ‘BNsodwod § [EDIUBLDBIN [ENDENU0D Ppsesjuowlg  9ZED
000 DA GLINY 'XISST ‘UCPUINOC YINOS ‘ALY [BIUBLLLIOD Xo0LAY ] ABA 1BYNT #Z ‘ZZ "0Z SHUN "VJed [eulsnpu) 12dind papuy suesuqny obig  dAZeD
ooo ddb 91MS 'BIYSBYD 'PRYUNUNG Wed SPISSWEL ‘SNUIAY Y] ‘v Iun P11 (in) BuiBais oquog 32eD
95'€99'C H32 FNN 'uoidweydeN ‘PeoY USPMOLEH "2 Hun siddng ansed xeldepls  Q2¢0
000 Hoys piAeQ  DZED
05'9s¢ 938 ZvQ U9y 'RIOJUEQ 'U3AID pud [IIN 'PEOY USAID) |3aNg uIAID pajwi] Auedwo) BuusauiBug vemiays  GZED
£1'009 BEG Z2W '191sayduepy MmeysudyLips 'ABMSDUBIMOY ‘BSROH ABMSPURIMOY ‘P11 XN 19US PUBD WUNODDY |[aUS YZEO
1€'529 4rs 9v7 ‘lcedisn ‘'uolAny Sued JEMSNPU) uolAnH ‘ABA UoanS P UOSUINDIQ P SSOIOMBYS  BZED
3 sSaIppy aweN Aay
siojpai) Auedwod - g
pajun Joanq sadojaau] ayodsag
4| 9bed Aianoosy uousy 6002/80/12




002 UCISIBA

aleq ainjeubig
000 ANL LHY faung ‘Jiuppey 1eang ybBiH 09 ONI LoIg
00’0 35+ ZING ‘Buiybiop ‘peoy uoibuiey ‘asnoy abipug uoifuring JVYO wawadnoul  goID
oo Yyb 27 J00diBAN 'y0g SuaanD 'SUoRESSH) AJUAIOSL @SN3 P SWASND WH - 00HD
SLLSTRLL ZM¥ 014D 'BIRED '3pisiajep (ende) "aaug MNotJeH ¢ 'PIINLK SUORIANIOD SNIpelly OF paj (4n) Joldejeing 003D
0Z'906 INZ LHY 'Aaung Yypay 'snuaay adiowyatiioH 0£-62 pajwn) sfew| nos  O1p0
000 HSO £1HY 'XOSSNS 1S9 'WRYSIOH 'PIOjUIS 19945 Juelg Wawpedag judwabeuep Npasd pajury M suonnjos Wud SASX  di¥D
000 NS 61D 'Xo5ST ‘MOYURH 'SIPELUIY 3yl ‘998)d YOIISsIoH ‘£1 Hun sisoulbun Bugasadi) ssard-X 3D
000 PUBIOd "NeUmaZaz§ 00F-8L "E6 BYSUIEZSOM 1N ‘002 'ds Usdoooina ZM Q1D
000 MBP SWY 'X95ST 'pIojucy 'WIedH [[PMpeY) proY ASBUBAA IRWCTD SIN00D PajwI (5|00 LOISOBId) 00D TM DD
000 AUBULRG ‘SneyuanaN 9zB6Y ‘St Z1 YIEAsOd DN'0T ¥ HAWS IBRODpGAZURIS NP BIPD
LEPILrL ANVINYTD "PamneN zosas Jelgauung ® IBMUM.  VIED
000 FHO PNL W2 'siiean 28ipiqun) ‘ybnosoquinog ‘peoy uopuc 0f P subiENQRd JRLRIUAA 18 20}
o000 $d8 0LNY X955 'weyuabeq ‘peoy ZuBp ‘a5ua”) SSBUISNY SEPIW ‘21 IUN 1aAmes g INENM  BLYD
000 JHZ 02V '19SIaW0S ‘108 A, WRd aquITHAIEM Buibexoed xessam 211D
64°9¥0'S ddl 6N.L 'wa) ‘ebpuquoy ‘peoy Aswon ‘sims3 Buipzs) usoeaq v uun pri(saiddng Buibexoed) susqey 'Im  SL¥D
(08982} aH1 £EHI 'PUEOIS 'UBII0] I1SeT Yauel] '@l [ewsnpul ALSRe swaisAs Sunae 19qom SLPD
000 BooysyoipalypioN 0£852-Q 'g JeensBoo O3 ‘0D 7 HAW YeyassBsBunbiiatag @M. bLrD
000 D LN ‘UOpUOT 13315 POOMIAPUN ¥1-9 Buiysiiand [BUMISS)0Id MOPBIBM,  ELEYD
000 A4 LW SauAay uolily ‘AByoisig 'e1Eysa lelisnpu) 1sap yBiquag ‘anusay paUL 9 peun sayddng ssouisng mopalem  ZLED
000 ANL $257 'spaa "yHopes 'asNoH pucwydly ARDASBM  LI¥D
000 OO ZTW 'MeUSIA "0jBIST [RSNPU) UOUBLAAN 'PROY ewsulaN 6 uoAWED LM 0LPD
pLiee SpuepsUIaN '19ssl pe a)jede) 606Z 1ERAS Of WNIAY FOA |SUOHBWSIV 130A. Z0¥D
LELvL AL €31 91839197 ‘642 XoF Od piloana Bunin - AOKD
oo0 PUB|IOH WORIPUIMZ 0% OEEE  16E SNAISOd ‘L L Bamapamiay ‘A uaddoppaug edisn %0FD
00’0 ZS0 ELHY 'X95SNS 153 "WeysIoH 'piojulls ‘ssauisng asdoD Suudg ‘asnoy palun sadip paIUN MOPD
69°0Z1'¥0L VS 1LYy "BnusIAy "W 'peoy peaymopeapy papw () suawwid-Wdn  A0FD
1E088'%C AS0 1191 'xa5$3 ‘Gunjied 'peoN ¥amuay 'z Iun pauwr Buipressod ¥aaun  NOFD
LTae8'e 41 N3 'Aaqay Weylep 'peoy LopIoD ‘BSnoH Joos a1 megenin  1o0¥D
LE6'BOO'E S3¥ 913 ‘Uopu0? 13aNS Jappig 'eNd813 ' N panuwayoRyn  SOv¥0
000 AX0 LLN 'UOpUOT ‘WRYUINOL ‘PECY poomluglg 001 P17 salddng Buifesoed XN HOPD
60 L28L) ¥ao |19 'xess] ‘Buppeg ‘peoy seary L PaUWI {Z6EL) syorupyod paUR  DOFD
000 MNL 65 'PRWaYS ‘sue sloadayg ‘asnoy sjoodays £5axdx] [e0Jed SBUIRL  dO¥D
00'161 Dd9 8LND 553 'Buidds ‘poomwioy) 'peoy pueldn Jouew sajdey ‘01 WUn P11 SENAJBG SSBUISNG JOPNL  QO0FD
ooo LH8 1191 ‘xass3 ‘Bunpeq 'peoy alipuqbuo gy dnouss) JuawAoidwd 1BARIL  NO¥D
000 A39 9uN "uomiop ‘Aepn suediuny pajiwn |lewsuely  WOFD
£L986'64 1S 635 “uopuoy ‘weybumop ‘Peoy weybumow v} AUrses 9dL  Tord
BLZ/0'6L ArZ 61MS "uopuo 'yied uBiH L9 palW WA BIdWOL  HOPD
61'956 Hvs 918 ‘auysesue Ang ‘wolloqswey ‘v X089 Od POWIMALNL  FO¥FD
3 ssalppy aweN A3y
sioypaln) Auedwon - g
papwr 1910 sadojeaug axodseg
Z| abeg Kian029y uous | 600Z/80/1.Z




00°Z UoISIan,

3)eq aimeubig
000 Qas vo| xass3 'pioj) ‘Aep 1osebren 2 piaysaulg €033
00°0 MV9 53 uopuo 'weH 1se3 'aue A9jascod) L MBYSLSGGH 1033
000 306 GIWD X8ss] ‘poomiuaig 'sdo sai) ‘YuomsbuloH 11oosug o 0033
oo Nd. 11Dl 'xess3 ‘Buppeg 'peoy ANGISSAA "WNoD AInqisam b WUBLA M SSIN X003
000 JYe ELD ‘Aung ‘weyme) ‘peoy dUOISPeD gLl selld MDD
oo'o ddl 638 UOPUOT "WEWNT 'PEOY HBAUISIS) O suddod 3 A0O3
000 Vb GLWY X353 ‘'AS[eAy '@s0[d) J8lSaLod 1§ sbereg v N003
000 Z8¥ 118D 'XesS3 uaplem uouges 'Aeps sidwoo st JaMI0S 1003
000 ML LLINY X@553 4INUOWCH ‘ABAA PUBIAH §1 %000 W So03
©oo Nd. L19I 'xess3 ‘Bupyeg ‘peod Anqisam 'LnoD Anqisam ¢ PEaN Qg u003
o0 NIt 1SS "%2ss3 ‘uopiseq 'afuep ‘peoy piaypreq 02 uepuo A D003
00’0 SOl ZIW '1USN uoXnD ‘aAug Saueyd 59 SN doo3
000 MLS ZLNY X9SST “O0UNYL 8T 'PEOY IUNYD § weyeg rssiy 0003
00’0 ZS6 6Zd) WoUNnS 'spunwp3 15 Aing 18Bulioy ‘asoi) MIoH i Aazeadr  NOO3
000 9dz gva WaN 'yl 'esoj] ybisiey pi Buyang WSS W03
000 Odz 9D X9SST 'MOWUNG 'palXey) 'leseng 1SS | BAIDF 1003
000 dg8 LENL U3 1RINYsUad '1edns UBIH ‘alipo] stawiie Angsuepm Y003
000 ANV LNS "Asung 'uopng ‘asue sBu 6 poomieHS {003
o0 HODL £15S 'xess3 ‘adoH-97-puojuEls 'weybulio) ‘peoy aseyd Lz qeea v SN 1003
00’0 rdé €9 ‘x8853 'pIOjIl 'SSABWPOOS 'pROY YOoougsaken Lzt spngrey Hood
00’0 ML LIWY 'X9553 HI0URLL 9T 'PECY IUSINYD § wewegs 9003
000 X8 LINJ 'SHSH ‘uopsappoj ‘spcen Qg ¥onsoud Y J003
0o ONO L1 'xo553 ‘Buppeg ‘9ieisa maln Soweyl 'enusAy aiqeiseq gol sauliy § 3003
000 733 9wy 'xass] ‘pIojwoy yieaH ||ampeyd suapeD uaibuling ge SN S SSIN - Q003
000 ING Z1LZ ‘UOpuOT 'Mled JouRly 'pecH WeuelD #g aEppos1 Q003
000 ONg €91 %2553 'PIOJIl 'SBU UG ‘peny uMOpsUeT 88 Jeysy 8003
oo d39 WY X9$$3 'pIojwoy ‘UIEaH [lompey) ‘pecy jauuag zg weyuagsd s voo3d
000 VIZ LINY 'X8SST ‘UDINUSWIOH ‘U3IO UBIaIpIY “NeM UBMOY ¢ shega 6003
00’0 NNL ELIND 'XISST "POOMUBIA "UONNH “INUBAY MBLAIR g souor d 8003
000 NA0 BSS 'X25S3 ‘PUE|S| ADAURY) 'anNudny puelApep BeS Ja00M M 2003
00’0 LI ELNY 'x8s53 ‘Weyuiey ‘peoy piauAd ¢ Bumgossg W 9003
no'o 7V 210 Jusy 'asapaaeg Wasa) ASGay of JBPOYS MY SSIW - 5003
000 XdS ZM 'UOpUOT ‘pPEOY MiBd SUINOGISOAN B2Z ajiseqr 003
000 MOL LIWY X353 ‘yoInuowoH “Aepn PUBIAH 51 oo ASIN €003
000 NIE LWD 'x9553 ‘2R4M “WnoD sbuniew gt yoowewr  Zood
000 387 ¢HD ‘Aaung ‘weybummop ‘peoy unog saddn ‘esnoH pleYyYBIH JodieHN 1003
000 Sdl PWH X9SS3 'DIojloy “Jemog-ally-BuuaseH 'nrH S91), abuesp ‘sbenor) sau) sbBuerp SMAUNeN NF SIN o0oo3
PE'PES'L XQZ 0142 'HIPIRD ‘AR [IUOINYD g pelwn dS Bges-)  Z0ID
3 ssalppy aweN A9y
slo)pal) Auedwo) - g
pajwin Ppaa( sadojpaul axodsag
Aanoday uoua} 6002/80/1C




00°Z UotsIap,

ajeq aimeubis

BP'0ZP kLT Buielo | saUU3 £0%

00’0 39/ €49 Aoung ‘weyBuipiop “PEOY WNoD Jaddn “asnoH prRYYBIH tadiey 150w 1BBIN  OOHY
000 NHS 2d8 1a) 15INYIsIyD ‘PROY 181534 L "aZeljuesl sianng piempd Aren  pogyM
000 YN8 £91 xass] "ot 'sbuy uaneg ‘aue speaN &L Alsiwag  voaa
00’0 4SZ 63 UOPUOT "WUET 'BS0ID PUSLINOS BE ISENX 6033
000 249 £10 ABUNG 'WeYSIED ‘peoy BUCISPOS 141 seiy1 8033
oo 457 635 'UOPUOT "WEYNT 'S0l PUARNOS BE OSINN /033
000 UNS £D) xass3 ‘pioy) 'sBury usaag “sue] speey 69 yeysy 9033
00’0 NDZ 19| "xas53 ‘Bunyeq ‘peoy xass3 58 Apungow Aue 5033
000 Dd2 £91 x8553 ‘puoji) ‘'sbupl udaag ‘eue spesyy ozi yeys uveyoedBeygnes  »033
3 ) SSaIppY aweN Koy

s105ipai) Auedwo) - g
pajwi o1 sadojaaug ayodsag
| abeg Aianooay uoua) 6002/80/1¢




Appendix 3

Joint Administrators’ Abstract of
Receipts and Payments




BESPOKE ENVELOPES DIRECT LIMITED - [N ADMINISTRATION

SUMMARY OF JOINT ADMINISTRATORS® RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS
FROM 8 JULY 2009 (DATE OF APPOINTMENT) TO 28 AUGUST 2009

Estimated Total
to Roallse Receaipts/
- Director's’ Payments

Statement  As at 26.8.05
Note of Affairs

FIXED CHARGE RECEIPTS 1 . £ £
None Nil Nil
Nl Nil
FIXED CHARGE PAYMENTS E
None Nil
Nil
FIXED CHARGE DISTRIBUTIONS
None il
Nil
Balance {(Recelpts Less Payments) 2 : Nil
NIl
FLOATING CHARGE RECEIPTS £
Telephone Refunds 1
Finance Agreement Refund 44
Licence Fea 13,215
Operating Costs 35,668
Stock Price 24,202
Rent received from Crossways Envelopes 20,953
954,282
FLOATING CHARGE PAYMENTS £
Advertising The Business for Sale 1307
Rent - Dartford Site 17,960
18,266
Balance {Receipts Less Payments) 2 75,016
94,282
Notes
1 The Company's Directors have not yet provided a statement of affairs in this matter.
2 The balance of funds shown is held on an interest bearing current account held at Allied Irish bank Ple.
3 This summary ls shown exclusive of VAT. There is currently VAT of £11,319.00 to pay from the balance shown above.
4 This summary should be read in conjunction with the joint administraters’ report dated 26 August 2009.

C DWilson & T J E Dolder
Joint Admintstrators
26 August 2009




Appendix 4

Information Relating to Joint Administrators’
Remuneration




Office Holder Remuneration

1.

Case Name Bespoke Envelopes Direct Limited
Court In the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies
Court
Court reference 15271/2009
Office Holders C D Wiilson IP Number: 9478
T J E Dolder IP Number: 9008
Firm Tenon Recovery
Address Sherlock House,
73 Baker Street,
l.ondon,
W1l 6RD
Type of Appointment Administration
Date of Appointment 8 July 2009

Overview of Case
1.1. Appointment

We were appointed Joint Administrators on 8 July 2009 following an appiication by the Company’s
Directors.

1.2. Strategy

Please refer to the main body of the report.

1.3. Staffing

Staff of varying grades were used depending on the nature of the work undertaken.
1.4, Existing fee arrangements

Please refer to the main body of the report.

1.5. Anticipated return to creditors

Please refer to the main body of the report.




2. Explanation of office-holders charging and disbursement recovery policies
2.1. Time recording

Time properly incurred on cases is charged to the assignment at the hourly rate prevailing at the time.
The current hourly charge out rates are outlined below:

£
Director and licensed Insolvency Practitioners 475
Associate Director 350 to 380
Senior Manager 335
Manager 28510 335
Other Senior Staff 215t0 250
Assistants and Support Staff 120 to 200

2.2. Dishursement recovery

Certain costs may be incurred in relation to a case and in the first instance, paid by Tenon Recovery,
and then recharged to the case. The amount recharged is the exact amount incurred. Examples are
statutory bond, statutory advertising, land registry searches, insurance, travel and subsistence,
archiving and storage costs.

Other costs which may be charged to the case are room hire for meetings held at the offices of Tenon
Recovery and the cost of sending out reports to creditors, if material. The costs recharged are based
upon the actual cost of the materials used or the costs which would have been incurred if that service
had been sourced externally.

The current level of costs recharged are detailed below:

Room hire £60.00
Envelope 4.2p
Paper {photocopies per sheet) 7p
Postage (depending on size and weight) At cost
Storage of archive box for one month 32p

Travel (per mile) 40p




3. Description of work carried out

Section 4 of this appendix outlines the time costs to date in relation to activities undertaken during this
matter. These matters can be summarised as follows:

3.1. Pre-appointment

Time spent in this category comprises the activities required to obtain an Administration Order.
3.2. Administration and planning

The following activities have been undertaken:

Statutory duties associated with the appointment including the filing of relevant notices;
Notification of the appointment to creditors, members, employees and other interested parties;
Setting up case files;

Reviewing available information tc determine appropriate strategy;
Setting up and maintaining bank accounts;

VVVVY

Staff of different levels were involved in the above activities depending upon the experience required.
3.3. Investigations

The time spent comprises:

> Caorresponding with the former directors and management;

> Review of questionnaires and comments provided by interested parties;

> Review of company documentation;

Due to the complex nature and importance of the investigations, the staff utilised to conduct such work
involved experienced members of staff.

3.4. Realisation of assets

Please refer to the main body of the report.

3.5, Creditors

The time spent includes the following matters
Recording and maintaining the list.of creditors;
Dealing with employee related matters,
Dealing with reservaticn of title claims;

Recording creditor claims
Dealing with creditor queries;

vVVvVvVvVvy




4. Time and chargeout summary

To date a total of 150.45 hours have been spent at an average chargé out rate of £238.09 bringing the total
cost to date to £35,820.25. No fees have been drawn to date.

A summary table is shown below:

Other Assistants

Classification of work Directors Manager Senior & Support Total Time Cost  Average

Associate hourly
function Director Professional Staff Hours £ rate £
Administration and Planning 430 3.50 55.00 62.80 12,302.50 195.90
Cashiering 2.90 2.90 559.00 192.76
Investigations 0.30 0.30 75.00 250.00
Realisation of Assets from 1.00 6.00 7.00 183500 262.14
Fixed Charge
Realisation of Assets 1.10 6.50 9.60 17.20 4,962.50  288.52
from Floating Charge
Fixed Book Debt realisation 1.00 1.00 350.00 350.00
Secured Creditor 350 3.50 1,172.50 33500
Creditors 0.25 1.10 1.35 39375 29167
Trading 1.70 19.20 20.90 7.052.50  337.44
Retention of Title Claims 19.00 19.00 3,325.00 175.00
Investigations 0.30 0.30 75.00 250.00
Travel 1.50 1.50 37500  250.00
Employee Related Tasks 4,90 490 925.00 188.78
Review 5.50 2.30 7.80 2,417.50 309.94
Total hours 7.35 40.20 100.00 2.90 150.45  35,820.25 238.09
Total fees claimed £ Nil




The above costs exclude VAT.
5. Disbursements
5.1. Category 1

Category 1 disbursements incurred are outlined below:

Incurred Paid
£ £
Mileage 113.11 Nil
Statutory advertising 369.72 Nil
Total 482.83 Nil

The above costs exclude VAT.
§.2. Category 2 disbursements

No Category 2 disbursements have been charged to this matter.




A1aA0D21 UOUR)

(e¥06'WAV) L00Z TIWdV ~ & NOISHIA 6 dIS

-snoqe -y ydesbesed u) 1no jas siojoe) ay; puiw ul Buueaq 'pabieys sem auwl} 1By} Yolym Je salel
oy} pue juads awi) syj o} psebas Buiaey apew aq 0] PaU |IM JUBLUSSISSE JBY L "ISED B U0 usds
Aladoid uasq sey awi ay) Jey) ys|qelss o} pue (sJojpald 10) anjea pappe ou Buig o] usas aq
6w jey) suonebijgo AoINie)s LB Ny ISHLU 10}RJ)SILILLDE 3y} JBY} Buisiubooal IsjIym) passasse
ag 0} B5I2J9X3 Y} JO N|EA DY) I|QEUD O} PIASIYDE SEM J| MOY PUR PAADIYDE SBY JOjEASIUILIDE

ay} 1eym jo uoneue|dxa JuaPyns B asudLoo pinoys UOKEULIOJU] [BUOIPPE 34| ‘@SeD ay)

0 Aixa|diwoo pue azis ay) ©) piebal Buiaey pasnbar 2q Aqeuosea) ABW SE UONEULOUI [Euolippe
yons ‘aeudoidde s1ym ‘Yum i343abo) ‘aseD Jenaiued ay) u anjeA Ino-abieyd syl pue juads

@uil] 9} SIOUPAID 3y} JO SIRNULLCD SY) 0] ASOPSIP PINCYS JOJBJSILIWPE B4} §1S0D aLUl) UO paseq
5| 99y pasodod ay) s1aupp JUNoIIE sluawAed pue sjdieca) alep ojdn ue apiaoid sAemje pinoys
34 'UONEISIUIIPE BY) JO 8SINeD ayY) Buunp $89} S1Y 0} JuawwaaiBe $48aS JOJRNSILILIPE BY) 2UAYM,

‘3B BY) UO PAAOAUI Dq 0} A9y 24 yIiym ‘sjedidund Buipnioul ‘yels jo sapesB e
J0 sajel Ino-a61eyn oy} Jo spelep Ypm Bullsouwr oy) apiacid pinoys ay ‘pajesauniuas aq o) S 8y yoiym
Lo SUL3) AY) 01 ludwaaibe s32as J0JBSIULPE By} ‘BunasLy BIILICD IO SIOHPID AUE JB '2I3YM

"asen ay) o Alxajdwod pue azis ) <
pue ybnos Buiag i )i Y2Iym 18 952 9y} Jo uogensiiwpe ay) Buunp sbejs sy; <
‘wBnos Bulaq jeacidde ay) Jo 2INBU 3 <

‘U0 puadap (1M papiaoid aq pinoys Yoy uoneuuoju) Buipoddns ays Jo Jusyxs

DUE aINjeu ay) "9seD Ay} JO SIOUBISWNIN 3y} (e 0} pieBal Buiaey s|qeuoseal si 99y pasedosd
ay] Jayiaym 0} se juswabpnl B uuoy 0} S1o}pasd ay) JO 33D BY] J|(eU3 O} UONBULIOU]
Bunuoddns jueiyns apiaoid piNoys JojenSIUUPE 3y} S33) sIY 0} JuawssiBe Bujaes uaym

|Jeacidde 99; GuU)Ya9S UBYAA
£toiensuuwpe ay) Aq papiacid eq pnoys LOREULIOJU] TEUM
‘@auapuodsanod Ag pauleiqo 9q AR SIOHPSaID JO uolnjosal i

‘Auedwos
3y JO S1Gap [210) Ay} O Juad 1ad Q| JSES| JB 0) JUNOLUZ S)qap asSoum sIoNpaIo A psuomsinbal
1 Bugjaaw e ssajun sased yons ul bueatu sio)paro e pjoy 0) Juswannbal ou §1 319U} 1BY) 30N

"PINOM 830D 8Y] SE SIB|EW Bwes ay) o) piebas Sulaey

‘leaosdde pjoyyim Jo anb

0} UDHJENIAUL UB 0} pUOdSal Jou SIOP oym Jojipaud Aue Jo sigap Buipiebausip 'Auedwod ay)
10 51Gap [enuaiseid 8y} JO %,06 UBY} 210W 0} JUNOWE SIqap SSOUM SIONPaID [Eijuagad <
pue Auedwod ay) Jo 10)IpaId paINDas Yies «

S10Wpa13 |eNuaIaasd 0] UONNGUISIP B SYBW 0] SPUAJUI 10 3PBLL SBY JOJBISIUILIPE ay) i <
10 ‘Auediuos ay} jo JOYpaIs PaINJas YIEd «

10 [eaordde ay) AQ paxy 2q ABLW LOREIDUNLLS] BY) ‘UONEUILLDIBP
apsinbal o) 2xel Jou SI0P IFVILLWIOD Y} IO 'BJNIWLLD SIONPRID OU S BIYF JI ‘aSED SIU) Uy

‘sjasse obieyo

Buneoy jo N0 apise 195 aq 0) AAEY ABWI YDIYm puny paniasal ay) Jo Ino Jdaoxa SI0)pasD pRIngasun
0} SpEW 3q 0] UOHNGLISIP € ajqeud o} Auadoid Juaniynsul sey Auedwros ay) Jey) siesodoid sIy

Ul P2IEIS SBY JOIBNSIUIPE Y} 213UM SISED Uj SUDIINJOS) ,SI10UpaId INOGE SajnI je1oads aue a1ayy

“JojehsiulwLpe ay) Aq uonesiidde uo unoo ayy Aq paxy a9 [m

} ‘sAem asay) Jo AuB Ul pax) JOU S| UOIIBIBUNLUAJ 3Y} J| "PINCM 2aRILLLLOD BU) SE SISHEW SLeS al)
0] psebal Buiaey suojpasa jo Suljoaw e Jo uonjosal e Ag paxy 3q Aew uoljeIaUNWS) S JOJBISIUILIPE
&y} ‘uoleu|LUR)Bp aUSIND3) BY) SYEW joU SIOP JDYPIWLWOD Y} JO ‘BIPILLLIOD SIONPAID OU S| 318yl §i

eLe

LS

VS
s

vy

ey

K4

“YHM [B3P 0] SEY 01ENSIUILIPE 24 udiym Apadosd ayj jo @injeut pue anjea ay) <
‘S3NNp sy
‘Ino pawsed aaey 0} Jo Jno BulAieD eq o) sseadde JojeNSILILIPE 31 YIIUM Ylim SSBUSAIRSHA BY) «
J0jENSIUILIPE 3Y) UD S|[Ey Y21lim 8ai6ap Jo pun leuondaoxa ue jo Aijgisuedsa Aue <
‘aseD 9y} 4o (aSIMIAYI0 10) AIxaldwoD 8yl <

‘s1apew BuIMOJ|0) 9y 0} P1eBal aARY ([2YS SIWWILOS By} UoIsIoap s} je Buaule u) Jey) shes 9012
oy ‘paidde aq o} abejuansed ay) xiy sbejuacsad e se paxy S| § J PUB ‘Pax) 2q O} S| LofeIsuUnwWa)
21} S9SBQ 953U} JO UIIYM UO SUILLLBISP 0} (JUC SI 2IBY) 41} BENIWIWOD SIOHPAID 3Y) 10} S1 Y|

‘Uonessiuwpe ay) u) buispe
siaNew o) BupuaRe Ul Jejs sy pue Jojensiulwpe ayy Aq uanib Apadosd awin auy 0} aduaI9jal fq <
10 ‘Y)M (23D O} SBY J0JENSIUILPE Y} y2iym Apadoid ay) o anjeA ay) jo sSelsaiad B se <

u9yNe paxy 24 (|eys Y Jey} SOIEIS YDIYM ‘961
s9|ny AJUBAIOSU| BY} JO 9OLZ SINY U1 IR0 JaS SI UOIBIBUNWR) SJOJENSIUIWLPE du} Buixy Joj siseq ay |

sa9) s Jojensiupe ay) Bupag

"SUCIUNS S1Y JO SSIAXS 2U) INCGE UORELLOIU apiroid PUE }| 810jaq PUSKE €} JojeliSIUILpE

ay) uowwns o} Jamod Sey SaRILIWOD Sy L “BUC PlOY 0} SPIBU 8Y $SPISIP JOJRISILILIPE BY] USYM
10 'SUD 10} SHSE SaNILIICD DU} JC JAGLISW B UaYM 10 ‘sapwwod au) Aq pasibe sajep payidads
18 JSLI2 Py 8q jsnut shunaaw Juanbasqns pue ‘JUSWIYSIGRISS S) JO SHIIM g LIYIM SDRILIW0D
ay) Jo BUNBILL |SIYy Ay} B9 JSNW JojRJSiUWPE By | s|esodod Siy JBpISuod 0} UoljesiSiuILIpe

ay) jo BuswiBag Ay} Woy) $38amM 01 JO LNWIXEW € WiYlim ploy o) paiinbal s) Jojessiuiwpe

2y} yoiym ssoTpaio jo Bugeal ay) je paysiqeISa AJBULICU S1 S8ILILIOS S ) “UCHBIBUNW)

5 JOJEJISIUILIPRE Y} JO SISBY SY) JUILLSIOP O) S| S3JHILULLOD By} JO SUOHDUN) Y} JO VD "SISqUIBI
§ JO WALUIXEW B PUB € 0 WNWIUILL B Yim 33JIWLW0D B Julodde 03 jyBu ay) aAey sio)pad ay)

QORIWILIOD SICNPIID B

“S10)IpaLd [ejuR4aaId JO pasnaas o) uohnguisip B ayew o) Jopio ut Apadoid Buisiies) <
gjqeonoesd Ajgeuasea) sy saAnaalqo
959U} JO JAyYAU SHUIY] JOJENSIURUPE By} 4 10 ‘uonelsiuupe u) Buiag jsiy Jnoynm dn punom
aram Auedwod sy 3 A9 99 PINOMm UEL) |0UM B S SIOJIPaID ay) 10) Jnsal 1alaq B Buinaiyoe <
10 ‘wieauoo Buiob e se Auedwod ay) Buindsal <

:eagoelqo Buimo||o} By} Yitm UNo3 ay) o uolpparold ay pue Jsuonioeid
A3UBA|0SU| UE JO [01U0D B} Japun Auedwod e saok(d Yolum ainpeacsd g $1 LolRISILIWPY

uojlensiuiwpe Jo ameu ayl

‘paxly 81 533} YoIym uo SISEq ay) suiejdxa

pue $29; J0)luow pug asordde o} uoye|siBa) ay) Jepun sIYBU 1BY) JO IeMmE Bq SI0)PaI2 djBYy 0
papuaju st apinb s1y) ‘$58) SJ0JRLSIUILLDE BY) JO SISEq 3y} USSP O} SI0)IPAID 10f SLWSIUBYIBW
Buiptaoid Aq 15auaul SIU) Sasiubooas uone)siBa) ASUaajosul Sy “JOIRNSIUILIPE Se Joe 0} pajulodde
Jeuopeld Aouanosu) ay) Jo uoReISUNWSI BY) JEn2Iued Ul pue 'siSeD Jo 1349 ay) uljsalajul 1Danp e
QABY D)0J2J2Y) 'S}ESSE 9Y) JO N0 5)qop JIdY) JO JUIDS JAA0D3) 0) Alenjusas 2doy oym 'SICNpaID By |
‘sjasse s)) Jo Jno pied aie sbupsadoid ay) Jo $1500 U} uoneNsIuWRE ol s80b Auedwod B USYAA

ucRANPpOII]

e

R

b

£00z Jaquiaydag g1 Jeuy 10 U Spe Juaunuieddy JO pajUIsald UoNLad 2JaUM

S$334 (SHOLVHISININGY O1 3AINO SHOLIJ3¥D v




A1an0231 uoudy

{ey06"WAY) L00Z WYV — § NOISH3A 6 diS

"391J0 JO UCHEIBA LI0J) SIESA OM) U|Y3iM SpeLU 3q JSnw s)sanbas
pue Jojensiuwpe ayy Aq 3sanbas ay) ;o 119081 Jo SABP g7 UIYNM PapIAcsd 3q SN UOHEULOJUI 9YL

‘@010 PAJEIEA BY JBY] SIED SY) ‘9210 PIIBIBA SEY BY AIBYM
10 ‘usiguiodde S J0JBNSIUIIPE S4) JO SJEP SY) WOJ PSUOHDIDI SYIUOL XIS JO poliad JUSDd) IS0 dU)
}0 pua ay} 0} Juawquiodde woy pouad ay) S| papIAcId 8q JSNW UOIBLLLOJU 3L YIIym Jo} pouad ay)

‘ponad JueAs|as ay) U Jeis Jo apelb yoes Aq wads sinoy jo Jaquinu ay) <
ino pabieys aue Aay) yorym je a1ed Apnoy abesane ay) ‘yeis jo apelb yoea io) <
‘ased o) 0} paubisse yejs 1o Jojensiuupe ay} Aq 8583 SU) ue Juads SINoY Jo Jaquinu |10} S} <

~ 51 papIAcid aq 1SNLY YSIUm UOIBLLCHL au |

‘Auedwos ay; Jo Jsployaleys
10 Jopanp ioupasd Aue Aq isenbeau uodn ‘abieys jo 994 'a5e0 B UO Juads aw) Jnoge uonewojul
ulepao apracad JsNwW ay GOOZ |Hdy | Jeye Jo uo pajuiodde S| J0JEJISIUILLPE 8Uy) 8I18ym ase2 Aue u|

sjuawalnbal jeuoIppE ~ UCIHEULIOJU] 4O UCISIACIY

“HNOD Ay} JO SIONPAID Y] ‘SAWWIWOD SIoUPaID ayl Aq pasuoyine ssajun pied 3q Jou Aew S1Sod
woud ‘Auedwos ay) Jo JIEYRQ Lo 1OB 0} Wil Umo sIy sAo|dw pue JopdNos B SI J0jesiuipe alj §)

"S20)pasn jo Buaauw B 10 SaRILIWOD SI0jPaID BU) 'HNeY By}
0} paLiayas aq Aew way) usamiag Buisie aindsip Auy “pauocipodde aq pinoys siqeied uoljelauniual
ay) moy soajastuay) usomlaq 2a)Be 0} Way) 204 S 1 S1012/S1U/WPE JUIO 81E 318U} SIBUAA

saa} 03 Buyeal suenew Jayl0

‘uonEJSILILLIPpE aU) o asuadxa ue se pied 9q 0] S}s0D

oy} Japia Aew pnoo oy ‘pajuasardas aq Jo seadde o} Jaquunu 1Y) 4O 10U IO U BjBUILIOU ABW
Kay) pue ‘paup Aew Unod 3y) se sioypasd s Auedwod oyl jo yoNs o JuIS 94 jsnw uofjesdde siy jo
Q010U S 10}RJSIULIPE DY) 'SOPILILIOD ou 51 Audy) 3] ‘uoneajdde ay) uo pajussasdal oq 10 Jeadde o}
S19qQLUaW S)I JO SJOW JO U0 JBUILIOU ABLY A3JUWICT Ay} pue 33O SI0YPaID 3Y) JO S1aquiaLl
auj ¢} aonou sAep p| 1ses| e aalb 1SnW ay oo ay) 0} A|dde o} sepioap 8y )| ‘paseasoul aq o}

3 10§ 1#n0D 2y} 0y Ajdde ABw SY 'JUSDYNSUI ] SICHPAIY dY) 10 SIS DY) Ag paxl) UoHRIBUNLLSI
ay) jey) s1apisuod 3y | "SI0NPaID By} Jo uognjosal Aq pasealoul aq y jey) 1sanbal Aew ay
JUDDYNSUI §1 22YILUWIGS SIORPAID SU) AQ PaXy UOHEISUNWDI BY) JEYI SI9PISU0D JOJBASIUILIPE au) §|

LDIYSNESSIP S| IOJENSIVIIPE L JI JEYM

‘uonesiunUpe ay} jo asuadxs ue se jou pue Jueddde ay

£q pied aq 1snw s1502 aY} 'asIMIBYI0 SIBPI0 UNOD BY) ssajun Buueay ay) aiopaq sAep bt 1sea) je
@ouapine Buipoddns pue uoieaydde sy) jo Ado2 e sojensiuipe ay) aalb ysnw jueaidde ay) (umoys
S| 9SNED JUIIDINSUI JBY) SISPISUOD I )1 Aew )1 Yoiym) uogesydde sy} SSILSIp Jou SS0p LUNOJ au) j|
"paanpal 8q J JeY) JApIO Ue Joj unod ay) o} Aldde ‘saibe (yaswiy Buipnou)) sionpais 3y} Jo anjea ul
a0 1ad ¢z Jsea) je 1 "Aew ay ybiy 00) S UCIIEIBUNLUBS SI0JRIISIUILIPE BUY) JEY) SDADIS] JONPaII B )|

LPBYSNESSIP St JOJIPAID € J1 JBYM

“uoNEJO||E pUB
uole[NojeD JO PoYlAL) DjRUOSES] B 0} 19algns pue ased ay) uo paunou Apoaulp aq Jsnw sasuadxa
yong "uoieraunwai siy Buinoidde 1oy sjqisuodsas asoy) Aq pasiLoyine aq pue pasoIsIp aq jsnu
Aay) {uLy umo sJojensiuwpe a4} Aq paplaold SSIIDE) UONEIIUNWLWDD Jo a6eo)s juawnoop ‘any
LWIO0J S8 YINs) S)S00 PIIEDO||E JO PAIEYS JO JUSWBIS LB 8pNjoLl ABLU 'SJUSLLSSINGSIP 10 SasUadXa

1o aunjeu ay) w BuIag 1SHUM 'Yd1Ium SISO 19A003I 0} sasodoud JoleNSILILLpe 8Y) a1eym 'JBY) saanbay
sisuopesd Aousnosul o} panss) aouepinb |euoissajold ‘JeAemoH sluawesINgsIp Jo sasuadxe

10 Suimelp ay) aacidde o) SIONPSI aY) 10 S3NUILLOD 3L 10} JUBWRINDa: AIOINES OU S 8134 L

SJUBWIASINGSIP pUE Sasuadxy

N0 paoeuUOY-qNs udag SEY yoym dpom Buprebal

anoge ¢} g ydeiBeled ul Jno jas s|iejap ay) apiacid pinoys IoJeJISIUILPE 8y} siseq abeuaaad

e uo pableyd si 39§ ay) 2UAUAA T 1S ydriBered u no Jas sajdiauiid ay) yum 20UBp.oDDE Ul pasnbal
2 Aeww se uoleULIOUl [BUORIPPE 4oNnsS apiaod os|e pinoys 94 ‘passed 151} Sem uoin|osal Byl souIs
sopeJb snouea ay) 10} pabieyd sajes auyy ul sabueyo [eusjew Aue pue 3jep 0) enjea no-afieyo pue
juads sun) sy} Jo S|RI9p apiAcid OS|E PINGYS 9Y SISOD ALY} UC Paseq S1 83} ay) ISUAA "LoNN|eSa)
BY) )M SOUBPICIVE U] UMELD SBY SU UONEISUNLUAY JO JUNOWE BU) Aoads pinoys Jojensiuiwpe

ay} s1o}pald o) spodas Juanbasgns ||g | Way) 0] Jenud Jo Bodal 1XSU SIY Ul UoNNjosal ay)

10 S|IEJSp 8l JO SIOJIPaID AY) AJoU PINOYS JOIENSILILIPE By} ‘suolouny Siy pajajdwon Ajjenueisqns
sey |y 210jaq pjay Buneaw siojipard Aue je passed S| $39 JO SISBq BU) Buixy uoinosal e IBYA

|eaoidde a3 rayy

‘JEIS Sy Jo J0jelSIVILIPE UE Ag AjoauIp
USNELBPUN 5 AJBULIOU PINCA YOIy JN0 PAIDELIUCT-qNS aq 0} papuajul St JO US3Q SBY YIUM Yiom
Aue 1o sreiep apiaoid pinoys JolENSIULUPE B s1seq abejuadiad e ue pabieyo s1 994 8y} aJaUpA

-sasen Jobey U Aessanau aq AW SISABUE JBYLINY ISIIUM JUBARIRI 8Q SAEM|E ||IM
Ayanoe Jo sauobeleo (e Jou sase0 Jafjews u] "ase ay) Jo Alixajdwod pue a21s auy) 0} ejeuoipodosd
aq pinoys uonejuasald Jo uuoj pue sishjeue Jo a316ap ay) Jey} puiw Ul auiog aq pinoys ji

‘§99) JIay) MBIAS) 0} USYE) Uaag aAey Sdajs Jeym pue ‘pled ag o} PAYOENUOD
asam A3yl moy 'uasoyd aram 'sicjoenuoogns Buipnioul ‘sjeuoIssajo.d JOYI0 Moy JO SIER] <
‘s93} Jnoqe awaalbe Bunsixa Auy <
uswasibe 29 10 Bumesp sa ‘Buipiooas awi ‘Buedpng ‘ewubisse ay) 1oy ABajess
ay) Gulaarbe o) uogeas ut AeINJIUEd 'SIONPAID JO SMBIA BU] YSIIQE]SD O) UaXe} sdajs ayy <
‘@)BLW 0) $2USIM J0JBNSILIWLDE
ay) 1s2nbas ay) Buuedwosoe Juads suny jo Aletuns a4y vl sanby Aue uo SJUALILLGD Auy <
-ABajens u sabueyd Juanbasqns 10) SUCSED] S| <
-Juads s J0 JUNOLWE BY) PPaye Jey) asoy) Apenomed 'aseo ay) Jo spadse weapubis Auy <

:ujeidxa ose pinoys J sjgesijdde Juaxa sy) o) "SIONPaD
o} w21 pajedoiue ay) Buipnpul JUBLWSSISSE {eIliul UMO S JOJEISIUILIPE ay) pue Juswubisse
BY} JO 21MJEU Y} JO SURINO UB SPNOU) 0} Pajoadxe BQ UED AUOP US3Q SBY 1RYM jO UONBUE{XS 3Y |

Yels yoddns pue SJUB)SISSY <
steuoissajoud J01Uas JBYIO <
1abeuepy <

lsuped <

Jels jo epeub Aq siskjeue 1o} siseq e se pejsalifins ase sauobajes bumoljo) ayy

sia)ew oypads-ased 1ayo Auy <
SIONPAA] <

Buipes) <«

S)asSSE JO UONES|EDY <
suopeblisanu) <

fuiuueld pue uoneNSILILIPY <

quads awn jo sisAjeue ay) 1o} siseqd e se AAIoe Jo seale Buimo)oy auy

s1sa66ns aouepinb ay '10alans siy) Lo SISLCIPEIC ADUBAOSUY O} UBAID USRQ SBY YAIUM FIuepinb
{euoissayoud ay) Jo areme ag o} nydjay &g M ) NG “9SED 9y} JO SIDURSLINDID Sy} U0 puadap

HIM IEJRP 3o 2a169p 3U1 "yels Jo speis pur Ajagoe jo adA) Ag @sed ay) uo juads 3w} ay} Jo sisAjeue
ue apIAoJd 0) JOJRJSILIWPE 3Y) 10} AJESSI08U 8g AL J| INC PALLED 3Qq 0] JUSWSSISSE SIY) d|qeus 0




CREDITORS QUESTIONNAIRE
INVESTIGATION INTO THE AFFAIRS OF
BESPOKE ENVELOPES DIRECT LIMITED

IN ADMINISTRATION

Creditor's name and address

1 Estimated Claim

2 If the estimated claim exceeds the credit limit, on what basis or terms was the
additional credit allowed?

3 Please provide details of any comfort, security or assurance given to you to allow
continuance of credit.

4 When were you first aware that there were difficulties in getting payment and what was the
evidence of this? e.g. extended credit, lump sum payments, dishonoured cheques.




5 Please provide details of any cheques which were dishonoured, including dates and
amounts.

6 Please provide details, including dates, of any writs, summons, decrees or other legal
action you took to recover your debt.

7 Are there any particular matters you feel should be reviewed? If so, please provide brief
details.

Name

Signature

Position

Date

Should there be insufficient space on this form, please use a separate picce of paper clearly indicating which question
the continuation sheet refers to.




Rule 2.72

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of Bespoke Envelopes Direct Limited

In Administration
and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

Appointment Date - 8 July 2009

Name of Creditor

Address of Creditor

Total amount of claim, including any Value Added Tax
and outstanding uncapitalised interest as at the date the
company went into liquidation (see note)

Details of any document by reference to which the debt
can he substantiated. [Note the liquidator may call for
any document or evidence to substantiate the claim at
his discretion]

If the total amount shown above includes Value Added
Tax, please show -

(a) amount of Value Added Tax
(b) amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax

If total amount above includes outstanding uncapitalised
interest please state amount

If you have fitled in both box 3 and box 5, please state
whether you are claiming the amount shown in box 3 or
the amount shown in box 5(b)

Give details of whether the whole or any part of the debt
falls within any (and if so which) of the categories of
preferential debts under section 386 of, and schedule 6
to, the Insolvency Act 1986 (as read with schedule 3 to
the Sacial Security Pensions Act 1875)

Category

Amaunt(s) claimed as preferential £

Particulars of how and when debt incurred.

10.

Particulars of any security held, the value of the security,
and the date it was given

11.

Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his
behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to creditor

Date:




Form 2.21B

le 2.37 : ' :
Ru Creditor’s request for a meeting
Name of Company Company number
Bespoke Envelopes Direct Limited 02929442
In the High Court of Justice, Chancery Court case number
Division, Companies Court
15271/2009
(full name of court)
(a) Insert full name and I1(a)
address of the creditor
making the request
(b} insert full name and request a meeting of the creditors of (b)
address of registered Bespoke Envelopes Direct Limited
office of the company Sherlock House, 73 Baker Street, London, W1U 6RD,

(c) Insert amount of claim My claim in the administration is (c)

(d) Insert full name(s) and  (d)
address(es) of creditors
concurring with the

request (if any) and their

claims in the

administration if the

requesting creditor's
claim
is below the required 10%

concur with the above request, and | attach copies of their written confirmation of

concurrence.
(e} Insert details of the The purpose of the meeting is (e)
purpose of the meeting

Signed

Dated




